]

SAVN

autumn - winter 2021




N

pottery is our nature

AUTUMN-WINTER 2021 COLLECTION

V]



pottery Is our nature

We breathe design and nature. That’s why we develop
unique elements, mainly ceramics, wood, wicker or glass.
These interior objects offer you countless possibilities to
infuse your home with green. No matter if you live in the
countryside or in a modern urban hide-out where every inch
matters. And do not forget to add a touch of design to your
outdoor setting if you have a garden or a terrace.

Pottery is our nature. It's what excites us and triggers our
curiosity. For each and every design we look for the perfect
balance between flowers, plants and interior. Every day we
create pieces which are not restricted to one single space
or setting. Thanks to our pottery designs, you can make
arrangements with flowers and plants to fill your home with
greenery, no matter which season.

Twice a year we present you our timeless and new
collections, all with an authentic feel. We love to use natural
materials which you can combine endlessly. The wide
variation in the collections result in different themes so you
can always find the perfect match for your interior style.

D&M was founded in Belgium in 1992, so you can rely
on more than two decades of expertise when it comes
to textures, techniques and materials for all our designs.
Today we are a trendsetter in the sector, and we are always
looking for sustainable materials and production processes.
From photography to graphic design and styling of the
boutiques: our young creative team puts a very own D&M
stamp to every space — also yours.

contact

SHOPPING 24/7

for professionals only at www.dm-deco.com

To obtain your login and password, please register on
our website.

CONTACT SALES SUPPORT
commercial@dm-deco.com

T +32 (0)3 888 42 00

F +32 (0)3 844 84 85

WhatsApp: +32 (0)477 07 53 61

for quality concerns, pictures and appointments

MEET THE TEAM
Get to know the entire D&M on our website at
www.dm-deco.com/en/team.

D&M DEPOT NV/SA
Industrieweg 23 — Iz.west z6
2630 Aartselaar — Belgium
BE 0451.599.930

roLLow us (©) 3 @

price list & symbols

€) MADE IN EUROPE:

D&M is a Belgian company in heart and soul, so
we are proud to promote European made products
worldwide. Products with this symbol have been
fully produced in Europe.

<Y D&M GREATEST:

The name “D&M Greatest” speaks for itself. It is a
selection of timeless bestsellers. These collections wil
continue to be part of our offering in the long-term.

product material

art. reference ----- B529LGI 32x32x32.50m  eerees outer dim.
items per set ----- Set of 2 28x28x25.50m  ecpee- inner dim.
27x27x27.5cm
23x23x22¢cm

029003450 | 2Sets «+++ - -+ colli

pricé per piece

We have used the following price coding for every
article: Leave out the first 0. Divide the remaining
figures in two equal groups. The second group is your
price. The comma is always to be put two positions
back starting from the last number of the group.
Prices are always per piece.

011223344 - 1122 3344 - €33,44



indoor pottery

Aenod Joopul



ORIGIN CERAMICS &)

AAR5796KA

AAR5797KA

AAR5798KA

AAR5799KA

AAR5800KA

16x16x13cm
13.5x13.5x12.5cm
0645710 | 6 Pcs

18x18x16¢m
15.5x15.5x15¢cm

0860950 | 4 Pcs

26x26x23.5cm
24x24x22cm
018902080 |2 Pcs
35x35x32¢cm
32x32x31cm
040504455 |2 Pcs
42x42x39cm
36.5x36.5x36.5cm
074558205 | 1 Pcs

AAR5796CR

AAR5797CR

AAR5798CR

AAR5799CR

AAR5800CR

16x16x13cm
13.5x13.5x12.5cm
0645710 | 6 Pcs

18x18x16cm
15.5x15.5x15¢cm
0860950 | 4 Pcs

26x26x23.5cm
24x24x22¢cm
018902080 | 2 Pcs
35x35x32cm

32x32x31cm
040504455 |2 Pcs

42x42x39cm

36.5x36.5x36.5cm

074558205 | 1 Pcs

AAR5796ED

AAR5797ED

AAR5798ED

AAR5799ED

16x16x13cm
13.5x13.5x12.5cm
0645710 | 6 Pcs

18x18x16¢cm
15.5x15.5x15cm

0860950 | 4 Pcs

26x26x23.5cm
24x24x22¢cm
018902080 |2 Pcs
35x35x32cm
32x32x31cm
040504455 |2 Pcs

AAR5801KA
Set of 2

33x33x13cm
27.5x27.5x9¢cm

042154640 | 2 Sets

AAR5801CR
Set of 2

33x33x13cm
27.5x27.5x9cm

042154640 | 2 Sets

AAR5801BD
Set of 2

33x33x13cm
27.5x27.5x9cm
042154640 | 2 Sets

W

SOINVH3O NIDIHO

INDOOR POTTERY



MOSS CERAMICS

ORIGIN CERAMICS

JAR CERAMICS

BORDEAUX - BLACK - GREY

AUTUMN SHADES MOOD

SOINVH3O dvr




CREPI CERAMICS

"What | love most about the CREPI collection is it's natural apperarence. The rough, matte outside
seems to refer to a rough tree trunk, while the gleaming, curved inside of the pot shows a subtle

reference to water in motion"

selected 2021 — 2022

by anouk

Anouk Taeymans - www.byanouk.com

12

CREPI CERAMICS

AAR7076KA

AAR7077KA

AAR7078KA

AAR7079KA

AAR7080KA

7x7x8cm
6.5x6.5x7cm
0290320 |12 Pcs

11x11x13cm
10.5x10.5x12cm
0485535 | 12 Pcs

13x13x15¢cm
12.5x12.5x14cm
0530585 |6 Pcs

17x17x18cm
16.5x16.5x17¢cm
09201015 | 3 Pcs
22x22x23cm
20.5x20.5x22¢cm
018902080 |2 Pcs

AAR7076PS

AAR7077PS

AAR7078PS

AAR7079PS

AAR7080PS

7x7x8cm
6.5x6.5x7cm
0290320 |12 Pcs

11x11x13cm
10.5x10.5x12cm
0485535 | 12 Pcs

13x13x15¢cm
12.5x12.5x14cm
0530585 | 6 Pcs
17x17x18cm

16.5x16.5x17¢cm
09201015 | 3 Pcs

22x22x23cm
20.5x20.5x22¢cm
018902080 | 2 Pcs

AAR7076Z\W

AAR7077ZW

AAR7078ZW

AAR7079ZW

AAR7080Z\W

7x7x8cm
6.5x6.5x7cm
0290320 |12 Pcs
11x11x13cm

10.5x10.5x12¢cm
0485535 |12 Pcs

13x13x15¢cm
12.5x12.5x14cm
0530585 |6 Pcs

17x17x18cm
16.5x16.5x17¢cm
09201015 | 3 Pcs
22x22x23cm
20.5x20.5x22¢cm
018902080 |2 Pcs

AAR7076ED

AAR7077BD

AAR7078BD

AAR7079ED

AAR7080ED

7x7x8cm
6.5x6.5x7cm
0290320 |12 Pcs

11x11x13cm
10.5x10.5x12cm
0485535 112 Pcs

13x13x15¢cm
12.5x12.5x14cm
0530585 | 6 Pcs

17x17x18cm
16.5x16.5x17¢cm
09201015 | 3 Pcs

22x22x23cm
20.5x20.5x22cm
018902080 |2 Pcs

AAR7076CR

AAR7077CR

AAR7078CR

AAR7079CR

AAR7080CR

7x7x8cm
6.5x6.5x7cm
0290320 |12 Pcs

11x11x13cm
10.5x10.5x12¢cm
0485535 112 Pcs

13x13x15¢cm
12.5x12.5x14cm
0530585 |6 Pcs

17x17x18cm
16.5x16.5x17¢cm
09201015 |3 Pcs
22x22x23cm

20.5x20.5x22¢cm
018902080 |2 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



AUTUMN SHADES MOOD

BORDEAUX - BLACK - GREY

SOINVH3O NIXdINNd

TAN CERAMICS

SOINVH30 I1d34D

TOUGH FIBER STONE

SOINVH30 T10S

CREPI CERAMICS




BASE CERAMICS

|
AAR5588WH  8.5x8.5x26¢cm AAR55887W  8.5x8.5x26¢cm
7.5x7.5x25.5cm 7.5x7.5x25.5cm
0490540 | 4 Pcs 0490540 | 4 Pcs
AAR5589WH  7.5x7.5x16cm AAR5589ZW  7.5x7.5x16¢cm
6.5x6.5x15.5cm 6.5x6.5x15.5cm
0270300 | 6 Pcs 0270300 | 6 Pcs

AAR5593WH  21.5x21.5x10cm AAR5593ZW  21.5x21.5x10cm
20.5x20.5x9.5cm 20.5x20.5x9.5cm
010701180 |4 Pcs 010701180 |4 Pcs

SLIGHT WOOD

H6082B 17x17x16¢cm
12x12x12cm
09651065 |6 Pcs

H6097B 20x20x20cm
16x16x16¢cm
013501485 | 3 Pcs

H610ZB 26x26x26¢m
21x21x21cm
032353560 |2 Pcs

H611ZB 29x29x30cm
23x23x24cm
042704700 |2 Pcs

16

AAR5591\WH

AAR5592\VH

AAR5594Z\W

17.5x17.5x16¢cm
16.5x16.5x15.5¢cm
09201015 |4 Pcs

21.5x21.5x20cm
20.5x20.5x19.5cm
012451370 |2 Pcs

8x9.5x14cm
7x8.5x13.5cm
0215240 | 4 Pcs

AAR5590Z\W/

AAR5591ZW

AAR55927\W

13.5x13.5x12¢cm
12.5x12.5x11.5¢cm
0510565 | 6 Pcs

17.5x17.5x16¢cm
16.5x16.5x15.5cm
09201015 |4 Pcs

21.5x21.5x20cm
20.5x20.5x19.5cm
012451370 | 2 Pcs

This beautiful natural pattern is typical of the
Paulauwnia wood used to create SLIGHT.
Bring nature indoors with our handmate pottery.

SLIGHT WOOD

INDOOR POTTERY



CRAZE CERAMICS

R R g
“."

.

CRAZE CERAMICS

AAR5881BD

AAR5882ED

AAR58835D

19.5x19.5x17¢cm
17.5x17.5x16¢m
0860950 | 4 Pcs

24x24x21cm
21.5x21.5x19.5cm
013501485 |2 Pcs

33x33x29¢cm
29.5x29.5x26¢cm
026502915 |2 Pcs

KELCK CERAMICS

AAR5880GI

AAR5881GI

AAR58826!

AAR5883GI

17x17x15¢cm
14.5x14.5x13cm
0595655 | 6 Pcs

19.5x19.5x17cm
17.5x17.5x16¢cm
0860950 | 4 Pcs

24x24x21cm
21.56x21.5x19.5cm
013501485 |2 Pcs

33x33x29cm
29.5x29.5x26¢cm
026502915 |2 Pcs

AAR5783CR

21.5x21.5x22.5cm
18.8x18.8x21¢cm
014001540 |2 Pcs

AAR5783NA

21.5x21.5x22.5cm
18.8x18.8x21¢cm
014001540 |2 Pcs

AAR5885ED

AAR5887ED

AAR5786CR

19.5x19.5x23cm
17x17x15.5cm
010701180 |2 Pcs

33x33x39¢cm
29x29x26.5cm
037704150 |2 Pcs

40x40x14cm
37x37x13cm
021102325 |2 Pcs

AAR58856]

AAR58866!

AAR58876I

AAR5785NNA

AAR5786NNA

19.5x19.5x23cm
17x17x15.5¢cm
010701180 |2 Pcs

24x24x28cm
21x21x19cm
015701730 |2 Pcs

33x33x39cm
29x29x26.5cm
037704150 |2 Pcs

29x29x14cm
26x26x12.5¢cm
016151780 | 3 Pcs

40x40x14cm
37x37x13cm
021102325 | 2 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



MAGMA CERAMICS

CRAZE CERAMICS

KEEP CERAMICS

WHIMS OF NATURE MOOD

BORDEAUX - BLACK - GREY




ALLURE CERAMICS

AARS911BD  11x11x24cm
0810895 | 2 Pcs

AAR5913BD  31x31x40cm
026502915 |2 Pcs

ORIENT CERAMICS

11x11x24cm

0810895 | 2 Pcs

31x31x40cm
026502915 |2 Pcs

10x10x26¢m

0810895 | 2 Pcs

21x21x40.5cm
021102325 |2 Pcs

BUBBLE CERAMICS

AAR5897BD  28x28x9cm
23x23x8cm
010701180 | 3 Pcs

AAR5898BD  37.5x37.5x11.5cm
35x35x10cm
015701730 |3 Pcs

28x28x9cm
23x23x8cm
010701180 |3 Pcs

37.5x37.5x11.5cm
35x35x10cm
015701730 |3 Pcs

21x21x22cm
20x20x20.5¢cm
014051550 |2 Pcs

10x10x26¢cm
0810895 |2 Pcs

s

14x14x15¢cm
13x13x14cm
0430475 | 8 Pcs

21x21x22cm
20x20x20.5cm
014051550 | 2 Pcs

BUBBLE CERAMICS

ORIENT CERAMICS

INDOOR POTTERY



S PHARA CERAMICS

24

NOTABLE CERAMICS

AAR6814DGI

14.5x14.5x20cm
11x11x19cm
09101005 |4 Pcs

PHARA CERAMICS

AAR6288IVIBL

AAR6289VIBL

AAR6290VIEL

14x14x12.5cm
12x12x11.5¢cm
0255285 | 8 Pcs
17x17x15¢cm

16x16x13.5cm
0445490 | 6 Pcs

20x20x18cm
18x18x17¢cm
0825910 | 2 Pcs

AAR6815DGI

AAR6816DGI

AAR6817DGI

AAR6818DGI

AAR6819DGI

8x8x7.5cm
5.5x5.5x6.5cm
0210235 | 24 Pcs

11x11x10cm
8x8x9cm
0315350 |12 Pcs

14.5x14.5x13cm
11x11x11.5¢cm
0490540 | 6 Pcs

16.5x16.5x15¢cm
12x12x14cm
0780860 | 4 Pcs

22.5x25.5x20cm
17x17x18.5¢cm
018852075 |2 Pcs

AAR6288DU

AAR6289DU

AAR6290DU

14x14x12.5cm
12x12x11.5¢cm
0255285 | 8 Pcs

17x17x15¢cm
16x16x13.5cm
0445490 | 6 Pcs

20x20x18cm
18x18x17cm
0825910 | 2 Pcs

25

CHOP CERAMICS

AAR6166MBL 7x7x6.5cm

6x6x6cm
0150165 | 24 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



FUSION CERAMICS @)

AAR2580ZW

AAR2581Z\W

AAR2582Z\W

AAR2583Z\W

17x17x15¢cm
12.5x12.5x14.5¢cm
0530585 | 8 Pcs

24x24x22¢cm
18.8x18.8x20cm
014751625 | 4 Pcs

32x32x31cm
25x25x28cm
030553365 |2 Pcs

33x33x13cm
28.8x28.8x12.5cm
016651835 | 4 Pcs

AAR2585Z\/

16x16x20cm
12x12x19¢cm
0565625 | 8 Pcs

-—

AAR2580WH  17x17x15¢cm AAR2580MI  17x17x15¢cm
12.5x12.5x14.5¢cm ﬁ 12.5x12.5x14.5¢cm
0530585 | 8 Pcs 0645710 | 4 Pcs

AAR2581WH  24x24x22cm AAR2581MI 24x24x22¢cm
18.8x18.8x20cm ﬁ 18.8x18.8x20cm
014751625 | 4 Pcs 015101665 | 4 Pcs

AAR2582\WH  32x32x31cm AAR2582II  32x32x31cm
25x25x28c0m <% 25x25x28cm
030553365 |2 Pcs 035403895 |2 Pcs

AAR2583WH  33x33x13cm AAR2583LGI  33x33x13cm
28.8x28.8x12.5cm 28.8x28.8x12.5cm
016651835 |4 Pcs 020902300 |2 Pcs

AAR25841.GI  42x42x13cm
34x34x9.5¢cm
033553695 |2 Pcs

AAR2585\WH  16x16x20cm AAR2585LG!  16x16x20cm
12x12x19cm 12x12x19¢cm
0565625 | 8 Pcs 0825910 | 4 Pcs

AAR25861.GI  18x18x26¢cm
13.5x13.5x23.5¢cm
014951645 | 3 Pcs

26

AAR2580NU

AAR2581NU

AAR2582NU

17x17x15¢cm
12.5x12.5x14.5¢cm
0645710 | 4 Pcs

24x24x22¢cm
18.8x18.8x20cm
015101665 |4 Pcs

32x32x31cm
25x25x28cm
035403895 |2 Pcs

27

SOINVH3O Noisnd

INDOOR POTTERY



BLEND CERAMICS

28

BLEND CERAMICS

AAR6040KA
Set of 2

AAR6041KA
Set of 2

48x48x49cm
36x36x45.5cm
32x32x33cm
21.5x21.5x30.5cm
0918010100 | 2 Sets

47x47x31cm
37x37x27¢cm
33x33x22cm
23x23x19.5cm
075108265 |2 Sets

AAR6040MICR
Set of 2

AAR60411VICR
Set of 2

48x48x49cm
36x36x45.5cm
32x32x33cm
21.5x21.5x30.5¢cm
0918010100 |2 Sets

47x47x31cm
37x37x27¢cm
33x33x22cm
23x23x19.5¢cm
075108265 | 2 Sets

AAR60402W
Set of 2

AAR6041Z\W
Set of 2

48x48x49cm
36x36x45.5cm
32x32x33cm
21.5x21.5x30.5cm
0918010100 |2 Sets

47x47x31cm
37x37x27¢cm
33x33x22cm
23x23x19.5cm
075108265 |2 Sets

AAR6033KA

AAR6034KA

AAR6035KA

AARG036KA

AAR6037KA

AAR6038KA

AARGO39KA

14x14x11.5¢cm
12x12x10.5cm
0420465 | 8 Pcs

16x16x13.5cm
14x14x12cm
0535590 | 6 Pcs

19x19x16.5cm
17x17x15¢cm
010301135 |4 Pcs

24x24x22¢cm
22x22x20.5cm
015701730 |4 Pcs

30x30x27.5cm
27x27x26¢cm
021552375 |3 Pcs

35x35x32cm
32x32x30.5¢cm
032353560 |2 Pcs

45x45x41.5cm
41x41x39.5cm
052405765 |2 Pcs

AARG6033VICR

AAR6034NICR

AAR6035MCR

AAR6036/VICR

AAR6037VICR

AAR60381VICR

AAR6039VICR

14x14x11.5cm
12x12x10.5cm
0420465 | 8 Pcs

16x16x13.5cm
14x14x12cm
0535590 | 6 Pcs

19x19x16.5cm
17x17x15¢cm
010301135 |4 Pcs

24x24x22cm
22x22x20.5cm
015701730 | 4 Pcs

30x30x27.5¢cm
27x27x26¢cm
021552375 | 3 Pcs

35x35x32cm
32x32x30.5cm
032353560 |2 Pcs
45x45x41.5cm
41x41x39.5¢cm
052405765 |2 Pcs

29

AAR6033ZW

AAR6034Z\W

AAR6035Z\W

AAR6036Z\W/

AAR6037Z\W

AAR6038Z\W

AAR6039Z\W/

14x14x11.5¢cm
12x12x10.5cm
0420465 | 8 Pcs

16x16x13.5cm
14x14x12cm
0535590 | 6 Pcs

19x19x16.5cm
17x17x15¢cm
010301135 |4 Pcs

24x24x22¢cm
22x22x20.5cm
015701730 |4 Pcs

30x30x27.5cm
27x27x26¢cm
021552375 |3 Pcs

35x35x32cm
32x32x30.5cm
032353560 |2 Pcs
45x45x41.5cm

41x41x39.5cm
052405765 |2 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



FRACTURE CERAMICS

AAR6927BCR

AAR6928ECR

AAR6929ECR

AAR6930ECR

AAR6931ECR

11x11x10cm
9x9x8cm
0315350 |18 Pcs

14x14x13cm
12.5x12.5x11cm
0490540 | 6 Pcs

17x17x15.5cm
16x16x13.5cm
0755835 | 4 Pcs

21x21x19.5cm
18x18x17¢cm
015701730 |2 Pcs

30x30x28cm
26.5x26.5x25.5cm
031903510 |2 Pcs

SOIL CERAMICS &)

AAR6927ER

AAR6928ER

AAR6929BR

AAR6930ER

AAR6931BR

11x11x10cm
9x9x8cm
0315350 |18 Pcs

14x14x13cm
12.5x12.5x11cm
0490540 | 6 Pcs

17x17x15.5¢cm
16x16x13.5cm
0755835 | 4 Pcs

21x21x19.5cm
18x18x17¢cm
015701730 |2 Pcs

30x30x28¢cm
26.5x26.5x25.5cm
031903510 |2 Pcs

AAR7102KA

AAR7103KA

AAR7104KA

AAR7105KA

20x20x17.5cm
18x18x16.5¢cm
010401145 |4 Pcs

28.5x28.5x25¢cm
26x26x24cm
020502255 |2 Pcs

36.5x36.5x32cm
30x30x30.5¢cm
037304105 |2 Pcs

46x46x40cm
40x40x38.5cm
063757015 | 1 Pcs

AAR7102ZW

AAR7103ZW

AAR7104Z\W

AAR7105Z\W

20x20x17.5¢cm
18x18x16.5¢cm
010401145 |4 Pcs

28.5x28.5x25cm
26x26x24cm
020502255 |2 Pcs

36.5x36.5x32cm
30x30x30.5¢cm
037304105 |2 Pcs

46x46x40cm
40x40x38.5cm
063757015 |1 Pcs

30

AAR6150PE

AAR6151PE

AAR6152PE

AAR6153PE

AAR6154PE

%

11x11x10cm
9x9x8cm
0320355 |18 Pcs

14x14x13cm
12.5x12.5x11.5¢cm
0490540 | 6 Pcs

17x17x15.5cm
16x16x14cm
0755835 | 4 Pcs

21x21x19.5cm
18x18x17¢cm
015501705 |2 Pcs

30x30x28cm
26.5x26.5x27¢cm
031703490 |2 Pcs

AAR6627PS

AAR6628PS

AAR6629PS

AAR6630PS

AAR6631PS

11x11x10cm
9x9x8cm
0315350 | 18 Pcs

14x14x13cm
12.5x12.5x11cm
0490540 | 6 Pcs

17x17x15.5¢cm
16x16x13.5cm
0755835 | 4 Pcs

21x21x19.5cm
18x18x17¢cm
015701730 |2 Pcs

30x30x28cm
26.5x26.5%x25.5¢cm
031903510 |2 Pcs

AAR6632PS

17x17x16.5cm
16x16x14.5cm
010701180 |4 Pcs

31

INDOOR POTTERY



HONEST CERAMICS

32

HONEST CERAMIC

AAR6095Z\W

AAR6096Z\/

AAR6097Z\W

AARG6098Z\W/

AAR6099Z\W/

AAR6100ZW

AAR6095ZA

KEEPCERAMICS

9x9x9cm
8x8x8.5cm
0215240 |12 Pcs

14x14x14cm
12x12x13cm
0430475 | 8 Pcs

18x18x18cm
16x16x17cm
0715790 | 6 Pcs

25x25x25¢cm
22.5x22.5x24cm
014001540 | 4 Pcs

30x30x30cm
27x27x28.5cm
026502915 |2 Pcs

35x35x35¢cm
32x32x34cm
035103865 |2 Pcs

9x9x9cm
6.5x6.5x8cm
0165185 |24 Pcs

KEEP CERAMICS &)

AAR70527B

AAR70532B

18x18x16¢cm
16x16x15cm
014001540 |3 Pcs

26x26x23cm
22.5x22.5x20cm
021552375 |2 Pcs

AAR6095ER

AARG6096ER

AARG097ER

AAR6098ER

AAR6099ER

AAR6100ER

9x9x9cm
8x8x8.5cm
0215240 |12 Pcs

14x14x14cm
12x12x13cm
0430475 | 8 Pcs

18x18x18cm
16x16x17cm
0715790 | 6 Pcs

25x25x25¢cm
22.5x22.5x24cm
014001540 |4 Pcs

30x30x30cm
27x27x28.5cm
026502915 | 2 Pcs

35x35x35¢cm
32x32x34cm
035103865 |2 Pcs

AAR7052TP

AAR7053TP

18x18x16¢cm
16x16x15cm
014001540 |3 Pcs

26x26x23cm
22.5x22.5x20cm
021552375 |2 Pcs

33

AARG095KA

AAR6096KA

AARG097KA

AARG098KA

AAR6099KA

AAR6100KA

9x9x9cm
8x8x8.5cm
0215240 | 12 Pcs

14x14x14cm
12x12x13cm
0430475 | 8 Pcs

18x18x18cm
16x16x17¢cm
0715790 | 6 Pcs

25x25x25¢cm
22.5x22.5x24cm
014001540 |4 Pcs

30x30x30cm
27x27x28.5cm
026502915 |2 Pcs

35x35x35¢cm
32x32x34cm
035103865 |2 Pcs

AAR6095VICR

AAR6096/VICR

AARG097VICR

AARG6098IVICR

AAR6099VICR

AAR6100MICR

9x9x9cm
8x8x8.5cm
0215240 |12 Pcs

14x14x14cm
12x12x13cm
0430475 | 8 Pcs

18x18x18cm
16x16x17cm
0715790 | 6 Pcs

25x25x25¢cm
22.5x22.5x24cm
014001540 |4 Pcs

30x30x30cm
27x27x28.5¢cm
026502915 | 2 Pcs

35x35x35¢cm
32x32x34cm
035103865 |2 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



PUMPKIN CERAMICS

AARG941KA
AAR6942KA
AARG943KA
AAR6944KA
AARG945KA

<

AARG946KA

15x15x11.5cm
10x10x8.5cm
0365405 |12 Pcs

17x17x12.5cm
12x12x10.5cm
0470520 | 8 Pcs

21x21x15.5cm
14.5x14.5x13cm
010201125 | 4 Pcs

25x25x19¢cm
18.5x18.5x17¢cm
016501815 | 4 Pcs

32x32x24cm
24x24x21.5cm
026652935 |2 Pcs

36x36x27cm
27.5x27.5%x24.5cm
033453680 |2 Pcs

AAR6941Z\W

AAR69427\W

AAR6943ZW

AAR6944Z\W

AAR6945Z\W

AAR6946ZW

15x15x11.5cm
10x10x8.5cm
0365405 112 Pcs

17x17x12.5¢cm
12x12x10.5cm
0470520 | 8 Pcs

21x21x15.5cm
14.5x14.5x13cm
010201125 | 4 Pcs

25x25x19¢cm
18.5x18.5x17¢cm
016501815 |4 Pcs

32x32x24cm
24x24x21.5cm
026652935 |2 Pcs

36x36x27cm
27.5x27.5x24.5cm
033453680 |2 Pcs

AAR6941PS

AAR6942PS

AAR6943PS

AAR6944PS

AAR6945PS

AAR6946PS

15x15x11.5¢cm
10x10x8.5¢cm
0365405 | 12 Pcs

17x17x12.5¢cm
12x12x10.5cm
0470520 | 8 Pcs

21x21x15.5¢cm
14.5x14.5x13cm
010201125 |4 Pcs

25x25x19cm
18.5x18.5x17¢cm
016501815 |4 Pcs

32x32x24cm
24x24x21.5¢cm
026652935 |2 Pcs

36x36x27cm
27.5x27.5x24.5cm
033453680 |2 Pcs

AAR6941ED

AAR6942BD

AAR6943BD

AAR69445D

AAR69458D

AAR6946ED

15x15x11.5¢cm
10x10x8.5¢cm
0365405 | 12 Pcs

17x17x12.5¢cm
12x12x10.5cm
0470520 | 8 Pcs

21x21x15.5cm
14.5x14.5x13cm
010201125 |4 Pcs

25x25x19cm
18.5x18.5x17¢cm
016501815 |4 Pcs

32x32x24cm
24x24x21.5¢cm
026652935 |2 Pcs

36x36x27cm
27.5x27.5x24.5cm
033453680 |2 Pcs

34

AAR6941\/H

AAR6942\/H

AAR6943\/H

AAR6944\/H

AAR6945\/H

AAR6946\/H

15x15x11.5cm
10x10x8.5cm
0365405 |12 Pcs

17x17x12.5cm
12x12x10.5cm
0470520 | 8 Pcs

21x21x15.5cm
14.5x14.5x13cm
010201125 | 4 Pcs

25x25x19cm
18.5x18.5x17¢cm
016501815 | 4 Pcs

32x32x24cm
24x24x21.5cm
026652935 |2 Pcs

36x36x27cm
27.5x27.5x24.5¢cm
033453680 |2 Pcs

35

SOINVH3O NIXdINNd

INDOOR POTTERY



SKEWED CERAMICS

SOIL CERAMICS

PUMPKIN CERAMICS

WEDGE CONCRETE

TAN CERAMICS




SKEWED CONCRETE

SKEWED CONCRETE

B555KA

B556KA

B557KA

B558KA

B559KA

B555ZW

B556Z\W

B557ZW

B558ZW

B559ZW

38

9x9x8cm
6.5x6.5x6.5cm
0170190 |12 Pcs

12x12x10cm
10x10x8.5¢cm
0265295 | 6 Pcs

15x15x14cm
12.5x12.5x12.5cm
0390430 | 8 Pcs

19x19x17¢cm
15.5%x15.5x15.5¢cm
0715790 | 6 Pcs

23x23x21cm
19x19x19.5cm
014301575 |3 Pcs

9x9x8cm
6.5x6.5x6.5cm
0170190 |12 Pcs

12x12x10cm
10x10x8.5¢cm
0265295 | 6 Pcs

15x15x14cm
12.5x12.5x12.5¢cm
0390430 | 8 Pcs

19x19x17¢cm
15.5x15.5x15.5cm
0715790 | 6 Pcs

23x23x21cm
19x19x19.5cm
014301575 |3 Pcs

B555PS

B556PS

B557PS

B558PS

B559PS

B5558D

B556BD

B557BD

B558BD

B5598D

9x9x8cm
6.5x6.5x6.5cm
0170190 |12 Pcs

12x12x10cm
10x10x8.5cm
0265295 | 6 Pcs

15x15x14cm
12.6x12.5x12.5cm
0390430 | 8 Pcs

19x19x17¢cm
15.5%x15.5x15.5¢cm
0715790 | 6 Pcs

23x23x21cm
19x19x19.5¢cm
014301575 |3 Pcs

9x9x8cm
6.5x6.5x6.5cm
0170190 |12 Pcs

12x12x10cm
10x10x8.5cm
0265295 | 6 Pcs

15x15x14cm
12.5%x12.5%x12.5¢cm
0390430 | 8 Pcs

19x19x17¢cm
15.56x15.5x15.5cm
0715790 | 6 Pcs

23x23x21cm
19x19x19.5cm
014301575 | 3 Pcs

B555CR

B556CR

B557CR

B558CR

B559CR

39

MM s

9x9x8cm
6.5x6.5x6.5cm
0170190 |12 Pcs

12x12x10cm
10x10x8.5¢cm
0265295 | 6 Pcs

15x15x14cm
12.5x12.5x12.5¢cm
0390430 | 8 Pcs

19x19x17¢cm
15.5x15.5x15.5¢cm
0715790 | 6 Pcs

23x23x21cm
19x19x19.5cm
014301575 |3 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



MOSS CERAMICS

AAR6997PS

13x13x20cm
0705780 | 6 Pcs

AAR6998PS

AAR6999PS

AAR7000PS

AAR7001PS

AAR7002PS

AAR7003PS

7.5x7.5x7.5¢cm
6x6x6cm
0160180 | 24 Pcs

11.5x11.5x10.5cm
9.5x9.5x10cm
0285315 |18 Pcs

15.5x15.5x13cm
12.5x12.5x13cm
0390430 112 Pcs

18.5x18.5x15¢cm
15.5x15.5x14.5¢cm
0685755 | 6 Pcs

21x21x18cm
17x17x17¢cm
0895985 | 4 Pcs

26.5x26.5x22.5cm
20.5x20.5x21.5¢cm
016151780 |2 Pcs

AAR6997\WH

AARG6998\WH

AARG6999\WH

AAR7000WH

AAR7001WH

AAR7002\WH

AAR7003WH

13x13x20cm
0705780 | 6 Pcs

7.5x7.5x7.5cm
6x6x6cm
0160180 | 24 Pcs

11.56x11.5x10.5¢cm
9.5x9.5x10cm
0285315 |18 Pcs

15.5x15.5x13cm
12.5x12.5x13cm
0390430 |12 Pcs

18.5x18.5x15¢cm
15.5x15.5x14.5¢cm
0685755 | 6 Pcs

21x21x18cm
17x17x17¢cm
0895985 | 4 Pcs

26.5x26.5x22.5cm
20.5x20.5x21.5cm
016151780 |2 Pcs

40

AAR6997Z\W

13x13x20cm
0705780 | 6 Pcs

AAR6998ZW

AAR6999ZW

AAR7000Z\W

AAR7001ZW

AAR7002ZW

AAR7003ZW

7.5x7.5x7.5¢cm
6x6x6cm
0160180 | 24 Pcs

11.5x11.5x10.5¢cm
9.5x9.5x10cm
0285315 |18 Pcs

15.5x15.5x13cm
12.5x12.5x13cm
0390430 112 Pcs

18.5x18.5x15¢cm
15.5x15.5x14.5¢cm
0685755 | 6 Pcs

21x21x18cm
17x17x17¢cm
0895985 | 4 Pcs

26.5x26.5x22.5cm
20.5x20.5x21.5¢cm
016151780 |2 Pcs

i
3
i
f

41

SOINVH3O SSON

INDOOR POTTERY



TIDE CERAMICS

42

TIDE CERAMICS

AAR6980ER

AAR6982ER
AAR6983ER
AAR6984ER

AARG6985ER

AARG986ER

20x20x26¢m
016751845 | 2 Pcs

7.5x7.5x6¢cm
6x6x5.5cm
0245270 | 24 Pcs

10.5x10.5x8.5cm
9x9x8cm
0300330 |12 Pcs

14.5x14.5x12cm
13x13x11.5cm
0490540 | 8 Pcs

17x17x17¢cm
16x16x16.5cm
0860950 | 6 Pcs

23x23x21cm
22x22x20.5cm
017851965 |2 Pcs

AAR6980CR

AAR6982CR

AAR6983CR

AARG6984CR

AAR6985CH

AARG6986CR

20x20x26¢m
016751845 | 2 Pcs

7.5x7.5x6¢cm
6x6x5.5cm
0245270 | 24 Pcs

10.5x10.5x8.5cm
9x9x8cm
0300330 |12 Pcs

14.5x14.5x12cm
13x13x11.5cm
0490540 | 8 Pcs

17x17x17¢cm
16x16x16.5cm
0860950 | 6 Pcs

23x23x21cm
22x22x20.5cm
017851965 |2 Pcs

43

AAR6981ER

AARG987ER

18x18x18cm
013501485 |2 Pcs

26x26x13cm
25x25x12¢cm
016151780 |2 Pcs

AAR6981CR

AAR6987CR

18x18x18cm
013501485 | 2 Pcs

26x26x13cm
25x25x12cm
016151780 |2 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



MAGMA CERAMICS

S

=

TIDE CERAMICS

TIDE CERAMICS

BRONZE - CREAM - BLACKBROWN

JOOW S3AHND DINVOHO




MOTION CERAMICS

AAR7014BR

AAR7015BR

AAR7016ER

AAR7017BR

7.5x7.5x6.5cm
6.5x6.5x6¢cm
0135150 | 24 Pcs

12x12x11cm
11x11x10cm
0300330 |12 Pcs

14x14x13cm
12.5x12.5x12cm
0350385 | 8 Pcs

17x17x16¢cm
15.5x15.5x15¢cm
0645710 | 6 Pcs

MAGMA CERAMICS @)

AAR7027ZB

AAR702828

AAR70292B

AAR7030ZB

17x17x14cm
11.5x11.5x12.5cm
0860950 | 4 Pcs

20x20x18cm
15.5x15.5x16¢cm
014001540 |2 Pcs

24x24x22cm
19.5x19.5x20.5cm
019402135 |2 Pcs

30x30x28cm
23.5x23.5x26.5cm
027553035 |2 Pcs

AAR7014CR

AAR7015CR

AAR7016CR

AAR7017CR

7.5x7.5x6.5cm
6.5x6.5x6¢cm
0135150 | 24 Pcs

12x12x11cm
11x11x10cm
0300330 |12 Pcs

14x14x13cm
12.5x12.5x12cm
0350385 | 8 Pcs

17x17x16¢cm
15.5x15.5x15¢cm
0645710 | 6 Pcs

46

AAR7013BR

14x14x19¢cm
0645710 | 6 Pcs

AAR7013CR

14x14x19cm
0645710 | 6 Pcs

47

INDOOR POTTERY



Our designers are inspired by the original shapes
of nature. With this background they created
GIZMO. Adding a reactive glaze in yellow clay
gives this collection a unique shade. Combine
the vases and pottery to make your house a
stylish place.

48

GIZMO CERAMICS

AAR6956\/H

AAR6957\WH

AAR6958\/H

AAR6959\/H

12.5x12.5x10cm
9.5x9.5x9.5cm
0365405 | 6 Pcs

16x16x13cm
12.5x12.5x12.5¢cm
0480530 | 6 Pcs

19.5x19.5x15.5¢cm
15.5x15.5x14.5¢cm
0715790 | 4 Pcs

23x23x16.5cm
18x18x15.5cm
015701730 |2 Pcs

FAIR CERAMICS

AAR6658\WH

AAR6660V/H

AAR6661V/H

10.5x10.5x11cm
9.5x9.5x10cm
0300330 | 18 Pcs

15.5x15.5x14.5cm
14.5x14.5x13.5cm
0590650 | 8 Pcs

18.5x18.5x18cm
17x17x17¢cm
0810895 |6 Pcs

AAR6960\VH

14.5x14.5x14.5cm
0675745 | 6 Pcs

AAR6657GG

AAR6658GG

AAR6659GG

AAR6660GG

AAR6661GG

7X7x7cm
6x6x6cm
0160180 | 24 Pcs

10.5x10.5x11cm
9.5x9.5x10cm
0300330 | 18 Pcs

13.5x13.5x13.5¢cm
12.5x12.5x12.5¢cm
0365405 |12 Pcs

15.5x15.5x14.5¢cm
14.5x14.5x13.5¢cm
0590650 | 8 Pcs

18.5x18.5x18cm
17x17x17¢cm
0810895 | 6 Pcs

49

AAR66592B

AAR6661ZB

13.5x13.5x13.5¢cm
12.5x12.5x12.5¢cm
0365405 | 12 Pcs

18.5x18.5x18cm
17x17x17¢cm
0810895 |6 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



TAN CERAMICS

SLIGHT WOOD

- BLACKBROWN

JAR CERAMICS

BRONZE - CREAM

JOOW S3AHND DINVOHO



JAR CERAMICS

AAR7090ER

AAR7091ER

AAR7092ER

18x18x11cm
8.5x8.5x7.5cm
0685755 | 4 Pcs

23x23x14cm
11x11x10cm
013451480 |3 Pcs

27.5%x27.5x16.5cm
14x14x13cm
018902080 | 2 Pcs

TAN CERAMICS &)

AAR7090CR

AAR7091CR

AAR7092CR

18x18x11cm
8.5x8.5x7.5cm
0685755 | 4 Pcs

23x23x14cm
11x11x10cm
013451480 |3 Pcs

27.5x27.5x16.5cm
14x14x13cm
018902080 |2 Pcs

AAR7090ZW

AAR7091ZW

AAR7092Z\W

18x18x11cm
8.5x8.5x7.5cm
0685755 | 4 Pcs

23x23x14cm
11x11x10cm
013451480 |3 Pcs

27.5x27.5x16.5cm
14x14x13cm
018902080 | 2 Pcs

AAR70905D

AAR7091BD

AAR7092BD

18x18x11cm
8.5x8.5x7.5cm
0685755 | 4 Pcs

23x23x14cm
11x11x10cm
013451480 |3 Pcs

27.5x27.5x16.5cm
14x14x13cm
018902080 |2 Pcs

AAR7040ER

AAR7041ER

AAR7042ER

22x22x20cm
18.5x18.5x19.5¢cm
015701730 | 4 Pcs

30x30x27.5¢cm
25x25x26¢cm
032353560 |2 Pcs

36x36x33cm
30.5x30.5x32¢cm
037754155 |2 Pcs

AAR7040CR

AAR7041CR

AAR7042CR

22x22x20cm
18.5x18.5x19.5¢cm
015701730 |4 Pcs

30x30x27.5cm
25x25x26¢cm
032353560 |2 Pcs

36x36x33cm
30.5x30.5x32cm
037754155 | 2 Pcs

52

AAR7040ZW

AAR7041Z\W

AAR7042Z\W

22x22x20cm
18.5x18.5x19.5¢cm
015701730 | 4 Pcs

30x30x27.5¢cm
25x25x26¢m
032353560 |2 Pcs

36x36x33cm
30.56x30.5x32¢cm
037754155 | 2 Pcs

AAR7040KA

AAR7041KA

AAR7042KA

22x22x20cm
18.5x18.5x19.5¢cm
015701730 |4 Pcs

30x30x27.5cm
25x25x26¢cm
032353560 |2 Pcs

36x36x33cm
30.5x30.5x32cm
037754155 | 2 Pcs

TAN CERAMICS
m

53

e

JAR CERAMICS

TAN CERAMICS

INDOOR POTTERY



BLIMP CERAMICS

54

BLIMP CERAMICS

AAR6916CR  17x17x15cm
13.5x13.5x14cm
0535590 | 6 Pcs

AAR6918CR  28.5x28.5x25cm
23x23x23cm
018652095 |2 Pcs

PIT CERAMICS

AAR6123CR  15.5x15.5x17cm
14x15x16cm
0645710 | 4 Pcs

AAR6124CR  23.5x22.5x22.5cm
17.5x18x22¢cm
020502255 |2 Pcs

AAR6125CR  28x28x29cm
21x22x27.5cm
031903510 |2 Pcs

AAR6917CR

AAR6123DU

AAR6124DU

AAR6125DU

19x19x18cm
15.5x15.5x16¢cm
09201015 |4 Pcs

15.5x15.5x17¢cm
14x15x16¢cm
0645710 | 4 Pcs

23.5x22.5x22.5cm
17.5x18x22¢cm
020502255 |2 Pcs

28x28x29cm
21x22x27.5¢cm
031903510 |2 Pcs

55

AARG919CR

AAR6126DU
Set of 2

33x33x36¢cm
27x27x33cm
033403675 |2 Pcs

30x30x12.5cm
25.5x25.5x12cm
21x21x8cm
18.5x18.5x7.5¢cm
032353560 |2 Sets

AAR6920CR

27x27x52¢cm
22.5x22.5x48.5cm
042154640 |1 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



FILLAGE WICKER

RIE1461WH  10x10x10.5cm
9x9x9.5cm
0350385 |12 Pcs

RIE1462WH  14x14x15.5cm
13x13x14.5cm
0530585 | 8 Pcs

RIE1463WH  17x17x18.5cm
16x16x17.5cm
0850935 | 6 Pcs

RIE1464WH  21x21x22cm
20x20x21cm
010351140 | 4 Pcs

CHIMNEY CERAMICS

AAR5440NA  15x15x15.5cm
10x10x14cm
0425470 | 8 Pcs

AAR5441NA  18x18x15cm
13x13x14.5cm
0530585 | 6 Pcs

DEFINE CERAMICS

AAR6232CR  8.5x8.5x9cm
8x8x8.5cm
0215240 |18 Pcs

RIE1461ZW

RIE1462Z\W

RIE1463Z\W

RIE1464ZW

AAR5444NA

AAR5445NA

AAR5446NNA

10x10x10.5cm
9x9x9.5cm
0350385 |12 Pcs

14x14x15.5¢cm
13x13x14.5¢cm

0530585 O CS

17x17x18.5¢cm
16x16x17.5cm
0850935 | 6 Pcs

21x21x22cm
20x20x21cm
010351140 |4 Pcs

20x12.5x1.5cm
0380420 | 6 Pcs

30x19.5x1.5cm
0595655 | 6 Pcs

45%29.5x1.5cm
010701180 |4 Pcs

AAR5444\WH  20x12.5x1.5cm
0380420 | 6 Pcs

AAR5445\WH  30x19.5x1.5cm
0595655 | 6 Pcs

AAR5446\WH  45x29.5x1.5cm
010701180 | 4 Pcs

56

CHIMNEY CERAMICS

57

INDOOR POTTERY



ICON CERAMICS

58

H

ICON CERAMICS

AAR6802Z\/

AAR6803Z\W

AAR6804Z\W

10x10x10cm
8.5x8.5x9cm
0315350 | 12 Pcs

14.5x14.5x13.5cm
13.5x13.5x12.5cm
0490540 | 8 Pcs

17x17x16.5cm
15.56x156.5x15.5cm
09401035 |6 Pcs

EASY CERAMICS

AAR6023CR

AAR6024CR

AAR6025CR

13x13x13cm
12.5x12.5x12.5¢cm
0335370 |12 Pcs

16x16x16cm
15.5x15.5x15.5cm
0530585 | 8 Pcs

19x19x19cm
17.4x17.4x17.4cm
09301025 |4 Pcs

PYRAMID CERAMICS

AAR5981CR

AAR5982CR

18x18x17¢cm
16x16x16cm
0705780 | 4 Pcs

23x23x23cm
21x21x21cm
016151780 |3 Pcs

AAR6800ZW  7x7x23.5cm

6x6x23cm
0425470 | 6 Pcs

AAR6023GI

AAR6024GI

AAR60256!

AAR5983CR

13x13x13cm
12.5x12.5x12.5¢cm
0335370 |12 Pcs

16x16x16¢cm
15.5x15.5x15.5cm
0530585 | 8 Pcs

19x19x19¢cm
17.4x17.4x17.4cm
09301025 |4 Pcs

14.5x14.5x29.5¢cm
12.5x12.5x27.5¢cm
0810895 | 2 Pcs

59

AAR6801ZW  9.5x9.5x20cm

AAR6026CR

AAR6027CR

8x8x19.5cm
0465515 | 6 Pcs

14.5x14.5x20cm
13.3x13.3x19.8cm
0530585 | 6 Pcs

15x15x36¢cm
13.5x13.5x35¢cm
010701180 |2 Pcs

AAR6802\VH

AAR6803\WH

AAR6804\VH

10x10x10cm
8.5x8.5x9cm
0315350 |12 Pcs

14.5x14.5x13.5¢cm
13.5x13.5x12.5¢cm
0490540 | 8 Pcs

17x17x16.5cm
156.6x15.5x15.5cm
09401035 |6 Pcs

AAR60266I

AAR6027GI

14.5x14.5x20cm
13.3x13.3x19.8cm
0530585 | 6 Pcs

15x15x36¢cm
13.5x13.5x35¢cm
010701180 |2 Pcs

INDOOR POTTERY



MUSH CERAMICS @)

ARRAY CERAMICS @

AAR6314MBL 44x44x5¢cm AAR6319VIBL 13.5x13.5x13.5cm AAR6866GI  14x14x14cm
017851965 |2 Pcs 11.5x11.5x13cm 9x9x13cm

AARG316VIBL 27x27x3cm 0565625 18 Pos 0755835 | 8 Pcs

0810895 | 2 Pcs AAR6320VIBL 16.5x16.5x16¢cm AAR6867GI  16x16x16¢cm
11.5x11.5x14.5¢cm
010701180 |3 Pcs

14.5x14.5x15.5cm
AAR6317MEBL  16.5x16.5x2cm 0755835 |6 Pcs

0320355 | 6 Pcs

AAR6321MIBL 27x27x27cm
25x25x26.5¢cm
026652935 |2 Pcs

AAR6318MBL 13.5x13.5x1.5cm
0215240 | 8 Pcs

AAR6322VIBL  36x36x36cm
34x34x35cm
051705690 | 2 Pcs

AAR6323MVIBL 44x44x44cm
42x42x43cm
0922010145 |2 Pcs

ARID WICKER

2 :gf! ol
P T 2 =
il e T 4 el

MUSH CERAMICS

~~ ARRAY CERAMICS

A @wuuq\»,

/

RIE1447CR  14x14x13cm RIE1447ZW  14x14x13cm RIE1451CR  30x30x14cm RIE1451ZW  30x30x14cm

INDOOR POTTERY

13.5x13.5x12cm
0750825 | 8 Pcs

13.5x13.5x12cm
0750825 |8 Pcs

16.5x16.5x16¢cm RIE14487W  16.5x16.5x16cm
16x16x15¢cm 16x16x15¢cm
0855945 | 6 Pcs 0855945 | 6 Pcs
28x28x24cm RIE1449ZW  23x23x20cm
27.5x27.5x23cm 22.5x22.5x19cm

020002200 |2 Pcs

012451370 | 4 Pcs

29.5x29.5x13cm
014001540 |3 Pcs

29.5x29.5x13cm
014001540 |3 Pcs

RID WICKER



62

TRUE CERAMICS

TRUE CERAMICS

AAR56487\W  30x30x13cm AAR5649F0  39x39x16.5cm AAR56497W  39x39x16.5cm
012651395 |2 Pcs 6.5x6.5x12.5cm 6.5x6.5x12.5cm
016651835 |2 Pcs 016651835 |2 Pcs
FILLET CERAMICS SHIELD CERAMICS

AAR6600FR  7x7x6cm AAR6600GG ~ 7x7x6cm AAR5188AB0 10x10x9cm
6x6x5.5cm 6x6x5.5cm 9x9x8cm
0245270 |18 Pcs 0245270 118 Pcs 0110125 |24 Pcs
AAR6601FR  9.5x9.5x8.5cm AAR6601GG  9.5x9.5x8.5cm
8.5x8.5x8cm 8.5x8.5x8cm
0360400 | 12 Pcs 0360400 |12 Pcs
AAR6602FR  13.5x13.5x13cm AAR6602GG  13.5x13.5x13cm
12x12x12.5cm 12x12x12.5cm
0490540 | 6 Pcs 0490540 | 6 Pcs
AAR6603FR  16.5x16.5x16cm AAR6603GG 16.5x16.5x16cm
15x15x15.5cm 15x15x15.5¢cm
09351030 |4 Pcs 09351030 | 4 Pcs

SOME CERAMICS

AAR56747\W  9x9x15cm AAR5677ZW  17x17x14cm
7.5x7.5x13.5cm 12.5x12.5x12.5¢cm
0210235 | 8 Pcs 0490540 | 6 Pcs

AAR5678ZW  21x21x17cm
15.5x15.5x15.5¢cm
0855945 | 4 Pcs

63

INDOOR POTTERY



ARRAY CERAMICS

%
Q
=
<
s
L
&
(=]
w
=
i
N
(7]

FORT CERAMICS




DUST CERAMICS

AAR6571GG 60x60x45¢cm AAR6571ZW  60x60x45cm
56x56x40cm 56x56x40cm
02019522215 |2 Pcs 02019522215 | 2 Pcs

AAR6572GG 74x74x69cm
65x65x65cm

02926532195 |1 Pcs

AAR6573GG  70x70x60cm AAR6573ZW  70x70x60cm
51x51x55¢cm 51x51x55¢cm
03423537660 | 1 Pcs 03423537660 | 1 Pcs

AAR65727W  74x74x69cm
65x65x65¢cm
02926532195 |1 Pcs

A thrilling way to bake a big batch of pots is to light up the dragon kiln. This massive traditional
wood-fired kiln is long and slightly elevated. Once fired, the three-day process starts. It is impossible
to get an equal temperature in the kiln. The results are pots full of character due to their own unique
finish. Now that's quite a story behind a pot right?

SOINV430 1sna

INDOOR POTTERY



LURCH CERAMICS
.

I
l\

|
B

AAR7063CR  7x7x7cm
6x6x6.5cm
0265295 | 12 Pcs

AAR7064CR  13.5x13.5x13.5cm
12.5x12.5x13cm
0520575 | 8 Pcs

AAR7065CR  16.5x16.5x16.5cm
15.5x15.5x16¢cm
0685755 | 6 Pcs

AAR7066CR  21x21x21cm
19.5x19.5x20cm
015101665 |4 Pcs

REPOSE CERAMICS FACET CERAMICS

AAR6585GG  20x20x15cm AAR6613GG  14.5x14.5x13.5cm AAR6616GG  27x7x26cm AARG617NIV 38 11x37cm
15.5%15.5x14.5¢m 13x13x12.5cm 24.5x5x24.5cm 35x9x35¢m
0780860 | 4 Pcs 0465515 |8 Pcs 014001540 | 3 Pes 030203325 | 2 Pes
AAR6614GG  17.5x17.5x16.5cm AARG617GG  38x11x37cm
16x16x15cm 35x9x35¢cm
0705780 |6 Pcs 030203325 | 2 Pes
SHADE CERAMICS

LURCH'@ERAMICS

The unique pattern of LURCH is created by our

team of designers. The drawing is stamped on a

surface of sandy glazed clay. Give your plants a

playful look thanks to LURCH. Set of 3 45x45x38¢m
40x40x33cm
36x36x30cm
32x32x26¢cm
28x28x23cm
01152012675 |
2 Sets

AAR5743GG - 50x50x40cm

68 69

INDOOR POTTERY



FORT CERAMICS

AAR6387Z\W

AAR6388Z\W

AAR6389Z\W

13.5x13.5x38cm
12x12x11.8cm
016101775 | 3 Pcs

16.5x16.5x45¢cm
14.5x14.5x13.5cm
021102325 |3 Pcs

19x19x55¢m
17x17x16.8cm
032303555 |2 Pcs

KNOB CERAMICS @)

AAR5723DGI

AAR5722\/H

AAR5723WH

AAR5724\/H

AAR5725\WH

15.5x13.5x13cm
12x12x11.5cm
0560620 | 8 Pcs

10x9.5x7.5¢cm
7x7x6.5cm
0280310 112 Pcs

15.5x13.5x13cm
12x12x11.5cm
0560620 | 8 Pcs

20x17.5x16¢cm
15.5x15.5x15.5cm
0885975 |6 Pcs

22x19x18cm
17x17x17¢cm
013851525 |4 Pcs

AAR6387GI

AAR6388GI

AAR6389G!

AAR5726LGI

AAR5726\VH

13.5x13.5x38¢cm
12x12x11.8cm
016101775 | 3 Pcs

16.5x16.5x45¢cm
14.5x14.5x13.5¢cm
021102325 | 3 Pcs

19x19x55¢m
17x17x16.8cm
032303555 |2 Pcs

22x20.5x7¢cm
17x17x6¢cm
09351030 | 4 Pcs

22x20.5x7¢cm
17x17x6¢cm
09351030 |4 Pcs

AAR5728WH  41x40x5¢cm
36.5x36.5x3cm
022452585 | 2 Pcs

70

AAR6387CR

AAR6388CR

AAR6389CR

13.5x13.5x38cm
12x12x11.8cm
016101775 | 3 Pcs

16.5x16.5x45¢cm
14.5x14.5x13.5¢cm
021102325 | 3 Pcs

19x19x55¢m
17x17x16.8cm
032303555 | 2 Pcs

DARK WOOD

H5401A 25.5x25.5x12cm
017201895 |2 Pcs

ETCH WOOD

H478NA 31x31x14cm
Set of 2 26x26x12cm
22x22x9.5¢cm
18x18x7.5¢cm

027152990 | 4 Sets

A stylish and timeless collection made in Portugal
with speckled, rough clay: meet KNOB. Availible in
pottery and bowls. KNOB offers many stylish ob-
jects. The design is simple although the knobs on
both sides provide a special touch to the design.
Not only plants fit great in KNOB bowls but also
fruit or cake. Smaller pots can also be used as
decoration for daily used objects such as pens.

7

Plants indoor improve the air quality, are stylish
and have a positive effect on our mood. But it is
always a challenge to make them fit our interior in
a trendy way. Practically speaking we don't want
spots on our hardwood floor caused by plants on
the floor. FORT brings the solution.

INDOOR POTTERY



LONE METAL

72

FOCUS CERAMICS

AAR6053ZW  40.5x40.5x19.5cm

Set of 2 36x36x16.5cm
33.5x33.5x16¢cm
30x30x13.5cm
048555345 | 2 Sets

AAR6054ZW  60x60x29cm

Set of 2 56x56x27cm
48x48x23cm
44x44x20cm
01383015215 |

2 Sets

LONE METAL

AAR60540C
Set of 2

60x60x29cm
56x56x27cm
48x48x23cm
44x44x20cm
01026011290

2 Sets

AL1045DGI  20x20x15cm

Set of 2 16.5x16.5x14.5¢cm
17x17x13cm
13.5x13.5x12¢cm
015051660 |4 Sets

AL1046DGI  30x30x22cm

Set of 2 24x24x21cm
25x25x19cm
21.5x21.5x18¢cm
035453900 | 4 Sets

ROOTS WICKER

RIE1230NA  28x28x14cm
011401255 |8 Pcs

AL1045NA
Set of 2

AL1046NA
Set of 2

RIE1231NA

RIE1232NA

20x20x15cm
16.5x16.5x14.5¢cm
17x17x13cm
13.5x13.5x12cm
015051660 | 4 Sets

30x30x22cm
24x24x21cm
25x25x19cm
21.5x21.5x18cm
035453900 | 4 Sets

28x15x14cm RIE1233NA  29x29x23cm
0890980 | 8 Pcs Set of 2 24x24x21cm
023752615 | 3 Sets

40x15x14cm
011651285 | 4 Pcs

73

INDOOR POTTERY



VERGE CERAMICS

AAR6426GI  10x10x9cm AAR6426\VH
8x8x8cm
0265295 | 24 Pcs

AAR6427GI  14x14x13cm AAR6427\WH
12x12x12cm
0430475 112 Pcs

AAR6428GI  17x17x16cm AAR6428\WH
14x14x15¢cm
0700770 | 8 Pcs

JAVA CERAMICS

AAR64461A  23.5x23.5x21cm AAR6441\WH
22x22x20.5cm
018352020 |2 Pcs
AAR6442\VH
AAR6443\WH

AAR6444\VH

AAR6445\/H

AARG6446\WH

10x10x9cm
8x8x8cm
0265295 | 24 Pcs

14x14x13cm
12x12x12cm
0430475 112 Pcs

17x17x16¢cm
14x14x15¢cm
0700770 | 8 Pcs

7.5x7.5x6¢cm
6x6x5.5cm
0215240 | 24 Pcs

10.5x10.5x8.5¢cm
9x9x8cm
0320355 |18 Pcs

14.5x14.5x12cm
13x13x11.5¢cm
0490540 | 8 Pcs

17x17x17¢cm
16x16x16.5cm
09101005 |6 Pcs

21x21x19cm
19.5x19.5x18.5cm
014951645 |2 Pcs

23.5x23.5x21cm
22x22x20.5cm
018352020 | 2 Pcs

74

BARE CERAMICS

AAR64166]

AARG447NA

AAR64481A

AARG64491A

35x35x32cm
32x32x30.5¢cm
043154750 | 2 Pcs

15.5x15.5x7.5cm
14x14x7cm
0490540 | 6 Pcs

21x21x8.2cm
20x20x7.5cm
0855945 | 4 Pcs

28.5x28.5x7.6cm
27x27x6.5cm
010751185 |3 Pcs

75

SOINVH3O VAV

INDOOR POTTERY



/6

DRAFT CERAMICS

AAR6360NU  7x7x7cm AAR6360WH  7x7x7cm
5.7x5.7x6cm 5.7x5.7x6cm
0165185 | 24 Pcs 0165185 | 24 Pcs
AAR6361NU  11x11x11cm AAR6361WH 11x11x11cm
9.5x9.5x10cm 9.5x9.5x10cm
0210235 |12 Pcs 0210235 |12 Pcs
AAR6363NU  17x17x17cm
15x15x16¢m
0595655 | 6 Pcs
GRATE CERAMICS
AAR6464NA  21x21x21cm
19x19x20cm
016051770 |4 Pcs
SECTION CERAMICS CANAL CERAMICS

AARG489NA  22x22x33cm
19.5x19.5x32¢cm
AAR6399PH  11x11x31cm 021102325 |2 Pcs
10x10x30.5cm

010701180 | 3 Pes AARG490NA  18x18x27cm

16.5x16.5x26¢cm
016751845 |2 Pcs

AARG491NA  14.5x14.5x22cm
12.5x12.5x20cm
0705780 | 4 Pcs

7’

INDOOR POTTERY



GRAIN CERAMICS

AAR6546NA  23x23x20.5cm
21x21x18¢cm
017101885 |2 Pcs

BRUISE RESIN

AL1001NA 25x25x16.5¢cm AL1001LGI
23.5x23.5x15.5cm
0595655 | 4 Pcs

AL1003LGI

DECLINE CERAMICS

25x25x16.5¢cm
23.5x23.5x15.5cm
0595655 | 4 Pcs

35x35x24.5cm
33.5x33.5x23.5cm
012451370 |4 Pcs

AAR608OROE  11x11x16.5cm AARBO85ROE  27x15x21cm

0485535 | 8 Pcs

26x12.5x12.5¢cm
010701180 |2 Pcs

8

SNAPPY CERAMICS

AAR6350NU

20x20x20cm
18.5x18.5x19¢cm
014601610 |2 Pcs

MAIN CERAMICS &)

AARG556ER

AARG557ER

AAR6559ER

AARG560ER

14x14x14cm
13x13x13cm
0430475 112 Pcs

16x16x16cm
14.5x14.5x14.5cm
0645710 | 6 Pcs

25x25x25¢m
22.5x22.5x23.5cm
024052650 | 2 Pcs

35x35x35¢cm
32.5x32.5x34cm
048155300 | 2 Pcs

79

SOINVH3O NIVIN

INDOOR POTTERY



80

CONSTANT CERAVIES

CAPRICE CERAMICS

AAR6671CR

13.5x13.5x22¢cm
11.5x11.5x21.5¢cm
0860950 | 3 Pcs

CONSTANT CERAMICS

AAR6641WH

AAR6642\/H

AAR6643\WH

AAR6644\WH

8x8x7.5cm
6x6x6.5cm
0245270 112 Pcs

11x11x10cm
8.5x8.5x9cm
0360400 |12 Pcs

14.5x14.5x12cm
12x12x11cm
0520575 | 8 Pcs

16.5x16.5x14cm
14x14x13cm
0810895 |4 Pcs

A
P
AAR6672CR  8.5x8.5x10cm AAR6671PI  13.5x13.5x22cm AAR6672P1  8.5x8.5x10cm
6.5x6.5x9.5¢cm 11.5x11.5x21.5¢cm 6.5x6.5x9.5cm
0320355 |16 Pcs 0860950 | 3 Pcs 0320355 |16 Pcs
AAR6678CR  11x11x12cm AAR6678P! 11x11x12cm
9.5x9.5x11cm 9.5x9.5x11cm
0370410 112 Pcs 0370410 |12 Pcs

AAR6679CR  13.5x13.5x14.5cm
11.5x11.5x13.5cm
0425470 | 8 Pcs

EVE CERAMICS

AAR5422PA  30x30x14cm AAR5422P1  30x30x14cm
28x28x13cm 28x28x13cm
010751185 |2 Pcs 010751185 | 2 Pcs

31

INDOOR POTTERY



LEAF METAL

AL1014WH

m—

50x50x54cm
41.5x41.5x9cm
037704150 |2 Pcs

FRANK CERAMICS

AAR6759\/H

AAR6760\/H

AAR6761\WH

AAR6762\/H

12x12x10cm
11x11x9cm
0360400 |9 Pcs

13.5x13.5x13cm
12x12x12cm
0390430 | 6 Pcs

19x19x17¢cm
17.5x17.5x15.5¢cm
09251020 | 4 Pcs

22.5x22.5x20cm
21x21x18.5cm
018302015 |2 Pcs

COLLAPSE CERAMICS

AL1014ZW

50x50x54cm
41.5x41.5x9cm
037704150 |2 Pcs

AAR6759P|

AAR6760P|

AAR6761PI

AAR6762P|

12x12x10cm
11x11x9cm
0360400 | 9 Pcs

13.5x13.5x13cm
12x12x12cm
0390430 | 6 Pcs

19x19x17¢cm
17.5x17.5x15.5¢cm
09251020 | 4 Pcs

22.5x22.5x20cm
21x21x18.5¢cm
018302015 |2 Pcs

AAR6852PS

AAR6853PS

AAR6854PS

8.5x8.5x7cm
6.5x6.5x6¢cm
0190210 |18 Pcs

12x12x9cm
9.5x9.5x8cm
0380420 |12 Pcs

13.5x13.5x11cm
10.5x10.5x10cm
0425470 | 8 Pcs

AAR6852P|

AAR6853P|

AAR6854P|

8.5x8.5x7¢cm
6.5x6.5x6¢cm
0190210 | 18 Pcs

12x12x9cm
9.5x9.5x8cm
0380420 | 12 Pcs

13.5x13.5x11cm
10.5x10.5x10cm
0425470 | 8 Pcs

82

AL1013WG

T

30x30x70cm
22.5x22.5x20.5cm
029703270 |2 Pcs

AL1014WG

50x50x54cm
41.5x41.5x9cm
034903750 |2 Pcs

UMBRA CERAMICS

AAR6842CR

<

32x32x24cm
30x30x20cm
021502365 |2 Pcs

383

D&M created a planter and a table for decorative
use in combination with plants and herbs.LEAF is
designed for small spaces and creates a garden
inside your home. Holes in the bottom ensure
water finds its way to the saucer integrated in the
table.

INDOOR POTTERY



HURL CERAMICS

BANDEAU CERAMICS

AAR6774CR

AAR6775CR

AAR6776CR

AAR6777CR

AAR6778CR

AAR6690CR

AAR6691CR

AAR6692CR

AAR6693CR

84

10x10x9.5cm
8.5x8.5x9cm
0360400 | 12 Pcs

12x12x11cm
10x10x11cm
0430475 112 Pcs

14x14x13.5cm
12x12x13cm
0490540 | 8 Pcs

16x16x15¢cm
14x14x14.5cm
0715790 112 Pcs

20x20x19cm
18x18x18cm
012951425 16 Pcs

HURL CERAMICS

8x8x7.5cm
6x6x7cm
0215240 116 Pcs
12.5x12.5x11cm
10.5x10.5x10.5¢cm
0360400 | 12 Pcs

14.5x14.5x13cm
12x12x12cm
0490540 | 8 Pcs

17x17x15.5cm
15x15x14.5cm
0860950 | 6 Pcs

AAR6774PI

AAR6775P|

AARG6776P|

AAR6777PI

AAR6778P|

AAR6691PI

AAR6693PI

10x10x9.5cm
8.5x8.5x9cm
0360400 |12 Pcs

12x12x11cm
10x10x11cm
0430475 112 Pcs

14x14x13.5cm
12x12x13cm
0490540 | 8 Pcs
16x16x15¢cm
14x14x14.5cm
0715790 |12 Pcs

20x20x19cm
18x18x18cm
012951425 |6 Pcs

12.5x12.5x11cm
10.5x10.5x10.5¢cm
0360400 | 12 Pcs
17x17x15.5¢cm

15x15x14.5cm
0860950 |6 Pcs

AAR6780P1  13x13x12.5cm
11.5x11.5x12cm
0705780 | 4 Pcs

AAR6694CR  14.5x14.5x13cm
12x12x12cm
0835920 | 6 Pcs

35

INDOOR POTTERY



SHELL CERAMICS &

AAR6G877CR

AAR6878CH

AAR6879CR

AAR6G880CR

14x14x12¢cm
13x13x11cm
0530585 |8 Pcs

16x16x14cm
15x15x13cm
0640705 |6 Pcs
18x18x16¢cm
17x17x15¢cm
0750825 |4 Pcs

24x24x22cm
22.5x22.5x20.5cm
017951975 | 3 Pcs

HOVER CERAMICS @)

AAR6877PS

AAR6878PS

AAR6879PS

AAR6880PS

14x14x12cm
13x13x11cm
0530585 | 8 Pcs

16x16x14cm
15x15x13cm
0640705 |6 Pcs

18x18x16¢cm
17x17x15¢cm
0750825 | 4 Pcs

24x24x22¢cm
22.5%22.5x20.5¢cm
017951975 | 3 Pcs

—

AAR6877PI

AAR6878P|

AAR6879PI

AARG6880PI

14x14x12¢cm
13x13x11cm
0530585 | 8 Pcs

16x16x14cm
15x15x13cm
0640705 | 6 Pcs

18x18x16¢cm
17x17x15¢cm
0750825 | 4 Pcs

24x24x22¢cm
22.5x22.5x20.5cm
017951975 | 3 Pcs

AAR6892\/H

AAR6893\/H

AAR6894\VH

16x16x13.5cm
14.5x14.5x12.5cm
0520575 | 8 Pcs

18x18x15.5cm
16.5x16.5x14.5¢cm
0845930 | 4 Pcs
26x26x22¢cm

24.5x24.5x20.5cm
017851965 |2 Pcs

AAR6892PS

AAR6893PS

AAR6894PS

16x16x13.5cm
14.5x14.5x12.5cm
0520575 | 8 Pcs

18x18x15.5cm
16.5x16.5x14.5¢cm
0845930 | 4 Pcs
26x26x22cm
24.5x24.5x20.5cm
017851965 |2 Pcs

AAR6892P|

AAR6893P|

AARG6894P|

16x16x13.5cm
14.5x14.5x12.5cm
0520575 | 8 Pcs

18x18x15.5cm
16.5x16.5x14.5¢cm
0845930 | 4 Pcs
26x26x22¢cm
24.5x24.5x20.5cm
017851965 |2 Pcs

AAR6895\VH

30x30x14cm
28.5x28.5x13cm
018902080 | 3 Pcs

AAR6895PS

30x30x14cm
28.5x28.5x13cm
018902080 | 3 Pcs

AARG6895P|

86

30x30x14cm
28.5x28.5x13cm
018902080 |3 Pcs

SHELL CERAMICS

In our D&M studios based in the north of Portugal
great artisians manufacture each SHELL piece.
The finish is unique and created by hand. The
hand-picked clay material provides this design
with superior quality and a natural ceramic look.

a7

HOVER CERAMICS

INDOOR POTTERY



BASIC CERAMICS

88

BASIC CERAMIC ¥% ‘
Red

MATT | SHINY

AAB1101 07 x H7

AAB1102 011 x H11
AAB1103 014 x H14
AAB1104 017 x H17
AAB1105 022 x H26

AAB1201 #7 x H7

AAB1202 #11 x H11
AAB1203 #14 x H14
AAB1204 #17 x H17

AAB1205 #12 x H8

AAB1206 L24 x W12 x H8
AAB1207 128 x W14 x H14

&
L3

AAB1301 09 x H9
AAB1302 014 x H14
AAB1303 014 x H20

—

AAB1304 017 x H9
AAB1305 033 x H14

AAB1401 L19 x W7 x H7
AAB1402 |24 x W7 x H7
AAB1403 L35 x W7 x H7

AAB1404 1 26 x W15 x H14

MRD

SRD

Pink Green
MPI SPI MGF SGF
[ J
() [ )
[ J [ J
©
) )
[ J
[ J
[ J ©
[ J [}
[ J
[ J [}
) °
89

Yellow

YE

i
\
Violet*

Y

e o0

Mint Bordeaux

MI BD

* Metal foil finish

INDOOR POTTERY



BASIC CERAMIC 9%

MATT | SHINY

=

y

&
AAB1101 07 x H7

AAB1102 011 x H11
AAB1103 014 x H14
AAB1104 017 x H17
AAB1105 022 x H26

AAB1201 #7 x H7

AAB1202 #11 x H11
AAB1203 #14 x H14
AAB1204 #17 x H17

AAB1205 #12 x H8

|

AAB1206 24 x W12 x H8
AAB1207 128 x W14 x H14

s

_

AAB1301 09 x H9
AAB1302 014 x H14
AAB1303 (014 x H20

-

AAB1304 017 x H9
AAB1305 (033 x H14

AAB1401 L19 x W7 x H7
AAB1402 .24 x W7 x H7
AAB1403 L35 x W7 x H7

il

AAB1404 .26 x W15 x H14

AAB1501 139 x W12 x H2
>

<

PRE0020 (9 x H9

MWH

L

White

SWH

Mww

Cream

SWw

Grey

MGl

Q0

Sal

Mzw

Black

SZwW

Silver*

Ms|

-

Gold*

MGO

* Metal foil finish

The vases, pots and bowl from the D&M BASIC collection are made of ceramics with high-quality
glaze, ideal for indoor use. Conical, round, rectangular and square shapes completed each other, every
time in different dimensions. Each design and every shape are availible in a variety of colours.
Timeless designs are being completed by accent colours and a touch of festive silver and gold.

91

SOINVH3O JIsvd

INDOOR POTTERY



outdoor pottery

Aenod Joopino



TOUGH FIBER STONE

B527LGI

B528LGI

B542GI
Set of 2

B543G!
Set of 2

17x17x15¢cm
14x14x12.5cm
0530585 |6 Pcs

21x21x20cm
18x18x17.5cm
010601170 | 4 Pcs

30x30x27cm
27x27x24cm
25x25x24cm
22x22x21cm

086109475 | 2 Sets

45x45x43cm
41x41x40cm
37x37x35¢cm
33x33x31cm

032353560 | 2 Sets

BURLY CONCRETE

B153

21x21x19¢cm
19x19x18cm
09401035 | 6 Pcs

B5291GI
Set of 2

%

B530LGI
Set of 2

ps

B5456G!

32x32x32.5cm
28x28x25.5¢cm
27x27x27.5cm
23x23x22cm
031353450 |2 Sets

45x45x43cm
39x39x39cm
37x37x35.5cm
31.5x31.5x33cm
(074558205 | 2 Sets

40x12x9cm
36x9x7cm
(0755835 | 6 Pcs

94

B540LGI

B544GI

75x27x40cm
69x21x36¢cm
063757015 |1 Pcs

24x12x9cm
21x9x7¢cm
0480530 |12 Pcs

B541LGI

75x27x70cm
69x21x65cm
01058511645 |1 Pcs

96

INOLS d3dld HONOHL

OUTDOOR POTTERY



A unique mix of cement, charcoal, stone ad fiber is the CASUAL FIBER STONE BUNDLE FIBER STONE
base for these stunning outdoor pots. BUNDLE has a
classic but playful design which you will never get tired of.

B4927\W 38x38x42.5cm B517zW 55x55x48¢cm
Set of 2 29.5x29.5x40cm Setof 3 38x38x46¢cm
28x28x30cm <% 35x35x320m
20.5x20.5x27¢cm 26x26x30cm
043954835 | 2 Sets 22x22x20cm
BAOIZW  65x65x70cm e
Setof 2 515x51 5x67 5cm 085359390 |2 Sets
50x50x55¢cm
39.5x39.5x53¢cm
01536016900 |
1 Sets
CARVE CONCRETE NATURE CERAMICS

B580DGI 70x37x60cm AAR26447B  14x14x17cm
66x31x54cm 13x13x16¢cm

01285514145 |2 Pcs 0350385 | 8 Pcs

AAR534978  25x25x25.5cm
23x23x24cm

010751185 | 4 Pcs

AAR53507B  30x30x31cm
28x28x29cm
016101775 |2 Pcs

OUT CONCRETE

B3976GI 37x37x31cm B400GI 74x36x36¢cm
CASUAL FIBER STONE : e Set of 2 34.5x34.5%x27.5cm Set of 3 70.5x32.5x32cm
= o 31x31x27¢cm 65x30x30cm
28x28x23.5cm 61.5x26x26¢cm
041604580 | 2 Sets 55x23x23cm
52x20x20cm

075108265 | 2 Sets

96 97

OUTDOOR POTTERY



WEDGE CONCRETE

B569CR 25x25x22¢cm B569Z\W 25x25x22¢cm

Set of 2 23x23x20.5cm Set of 2 23x23x20.5cm
19x19x17¢cm 19x19x17¢cm
17x17x15.5¢cm 17x17x15.5¢cm
018902080 |2 Sets 018902080 | 2 Sets

B570CR 37x37x31cm B5702W 37x37x31cm

Set of 2 34.5x34.5x29.5cm Set of 2 34.5x34.5x29.5cm
31x31x27¢cm 31x31x27cm
29x29x25.5¢cm 29x29x25.5¢cm
042704700 |2 Sets 042704700 |2 Sets

CAVE CONCRETE

B470R0E 45.5x45.5x40cm B4702W 455x45.5x40cm
37.5x37.5x38cm 37.5x37.5x38cm
053505885 |2 Pcs 049505650 |2 Pcs
MIGHTY WOOD

H584NA 50x34x80cm
01875520635 |1 Pcs

H585NA 76x42x97.5cm
03180034980 |1 Pcs

98

99

J134ONOO 39ad3am

OUTDOOR POTTERY



We are on a mission to create as many urban
green spots as possible. That is why we have
found a solution to upgrade every city terrace or
garden into areal green oasis. KAROO is a solution
to create green walls just where you need them.
One KAROO holds 9 different plants and you can
keep on combining them to fill up an entire wall.
On top, KAROO is made of HDPE, recyled plastic
produced in Belgium.

100

CHALK RESIN

AL989CR
Set of 2

AL990CR
Set of 2

25x25x21cm
24x24x%20.5cm
18x18x15¢cm
17x17x14.5¢cm
015701730 |2 Sets

39x39x33cm
38x38x32.5cm
31x31x27¢cm
30x30x26.5¢cm
043104745 |2 Sets

TALE CONCRETE

B448LGI

B449LGI

B450LGI

B451LGI

B452LGI

B453LGI

B454LGI

10x10x11cm
8.5x8.5x10cm
0180200 | 24 Pcs

12.5x12.5x13.5cm
10.5x10.5x12.5¢cm
0260290 |12 Pcs

15x15x16.5cm
13x13x15¢cm
0380420 | 8 Pcs

18x18x20cm
16x16x19cm
0620685 | 6 Pcs

23x23x25.5cm
20x20x24cm
010751185 |4 Pcs

35x35x38.5cm
31.5x31.5x36¢cm
028053090 |2 Pcs

50x50x55¢cm
46x46x53cm
064757125 |2 Pcs

101

WORTHY CONCRETE

B297DGI

28x28x80cm
041004510 |2 Pcs

JUG CONCRETE

B244TP

56.5x56.5x18cm
46x46x13.5cm
034503795 |2 Pcs

KAROO PLASTIC @

B297NA

28x28x80cm
041004510 |2 Pcs

KAO1WH

40x40x14cm
026502915 |6 Pcs

KA01DGI

40x40x14cm
026502915 |6 Pcs

OUTDOOR POTTERY



MINGLE CONCRETE

.-
. ,

B361ZW 26.5x25.5x10cm B361NA 26.5x25.5x10cm B363NA 25.5x14.5x18cm
24x23x9cm 24x23x9cm 23x12.5x17¢cm
0585645 | 3 Pcs 0585645 | 3 Pcs 0595655 | 3 Pcs

B364NA 25.5x14.5x26¢cm
23x12.5x25¢cm
0790870 | 2 Pcs

B357ZW 25.5x14.5x10cm B362NA 38.5x25.5x10cm
23x12.5x9cm 35.5x23x9cm
0345380 | 4 Pcs 0840925 | 2 Pcs

B362ZW 38.5x25.5x10cm B367NA 40x18x14cm B367NA 40x18x14cm
35.5x23x9cm 37x17x13cm 37x17x13cm
0840925 | 2 Pcs 0860950 | 2 Pcs 0860950 | 2 Pcs
B366ZW 25.5x14.5x6¢cm
23.5x13.5x5cm

0295325 | 8 Pcs

B372zW 24.5x24.5x9¢cm B373NA 32.5x32.5x9¢cm B373KA 32.5x32.5x9¢m
22.5x22.5x8cm 30x30x8cm 30x30x8cm
0485535 | 4 Pcs 0820905 |2 Pcs 0890980 | 2 Pcs

B373ZW 32.5x32.5x9cm
30x30x8cm
0820905 | 2 Pcs

102

B363ZW

B364ZW

25.5x14.5x18cm
23x12.5x17¢cm
0595655 | 3 Pcs

25.5x14.5x26¢cm
23x12.5x25¢cm
0790870 | 2 Pcs

103

J134ONOO ITONIN

OUTDOOR POTTERY



ROUGH CONCRETE

104

ROUGH CONCRETE

B111GI 75x27x40cm B111TP 75x27x40cm B112TP 75x27x70cm B114GI 14x14x15cm
084059250 | 3 Pcs 084059250 | 3 Pcs 01053011585 |3 Pcs 0615680 | 12 Pcs

B116GI 15x15x7cm B1181P 55x55x24cm B410TP 44x18x19cm B180GI 14x14x26¢cm
0435480 |12 Pcs 063757015 | 4 Pcs 41x15.5x17cm 010501155 |8 Pes
B118GI 55x55x24cm 019402135 16 Pos
063757015 | 4 Pcs B411TP 55x18x19¢cm

51.5x16x17cm
023902630 |6 Pcs

B4127P 74x18x19cm
70.5x17x18cm
032103535 |4 Pcs

B117GI 37x37x18cm B117TP 37x37x18cm
Set of 2 23x23x11cm Set of 2 23x23x11cm
028653155 | 4 Sets 028653155 | 4 Sets

B4137P 36x36x14cm

Set of 2 33x33x12cm
30x30x12cm
27x27x10cm
037304105 |4 Sets

B414TP 55x55x19¢cm

Set of 2 52x52x17¢cm
45x45x17¢cm
42x42x15¢cm
077958575 | 4 Sets

B119GI 14x14x26¢cm B119TP 14x14x260m
010501155 |8 Pcs 010501155 | 8 Pcs

106

OUTDOOR POTTERY



SURPRISE RECYCLED PLASTIC

PL280DGI

PL281DGI

14x14x13cm
12.8x12.8x12.5¢cm
0255300 |12 Pcs

19x19x17¢cm
17.6x17.6x16.7cm
0515570 | 8 Pcs

PL284DGI

30x30x28cm
27.8x27.8x27.8cm
018402025 |3 Pcs

PL287DGI

PL288DGI

PL289DGI

PL332DGI

25x25x46¢m
23.3x23.3x45.1cm
018902080 | 3 Pcs

20x20x27¢cm
18.3x18.3x16.5¢cm
0900990 | 6 Pcs
25x25x32¢cm
22.7x22.7x31.1cm
010801190 |4 Pcs

16x16x31cm
14.6x14.6x30.4cm
09551055 | 4 Pcs

PL281WH 19x19x17¢cm
17.6x17.6x16.7¢cm
0605670 | 8 Pcs

PL282\WH 31x31x29cm
28.8x28.8x29¢cm
022152440 |3 Pcs

PL337WH 49x49x56cm
46x46x55.8cm
064807130 |2 Pcs

PL336\WH 25x25x20cm
23.8x23.8x19.7cm
0865955 | 6 Pcs

»

-

PL326\WH 40x40x19.5cm
37.5x37.5x18.5cm
022152440 |4 Pcs

PL327DGI

PL328DGI

PL3290G!

46x46x40.5cm
43.3x43.3x39.2cm
038904280 |2 Pcs

55x55x50cm
51.5x51.5x50cm
061606780 |2 Pcs
65x65x56¢cm
61.6x61.6x55.9cm
0950510460 |2 Pcs

PL338DG!

PL3350DGI

\

PL286WH

106

49x49x56¢cm
46x46x56.2cm
073458080 |2 Pcs

55x22x30cm
51.8x19.2x29.7cm
039454340 |2 Pcs

A

40x40x18cm
37.5x37.5x17.7¢cm
022152440 |2 Pcs

PL327WH 46x46x40.5cm
43.3x43.3x39.2cm
046455110 |2 Pcs

PL328WH 55x55x50¢cm

073458080 | 2 Pcs

PL329WH 65x65x56cm
61.6x61.6x55.9cm
01134012475 | 2 Pcs

PL338WH 49x49x56cm
46x46x56.2cm
082109035 |2 Pcs

PL333WH 28x12x10cm
24.2x10.8x9.6¢cm
0485535 | 6 Pcs

PL334WH 45x16x16¢cm
42.7x13.5x15.7¢cm
018402025 |2 Pcs

PL335WH 55x22x30cm
51.8x19.2x29.7cm
044304875 |2 Pcs

PL286GF 40x40x18cm
37.5x37.5x17.7¢cm
018902080 | 2 Pcs

107

OILSY1d A310A03d ISiddUNsS

OUTDOOR POTTERY



glass

sse|b



AQUA GLASS @

GLASS

N p
. — 7
GL958DGI 21x21x11.5cm GL959LGI 29.5x29.5x16¢cm GL956TR 16x16x15cm GL958WH 21x21x11.5¢cm
020002200 | 2 Pcs 031353450 | 2 Pcs 09201015 |2 Pcs 020002200 |2 Pcs
GL959DGI 29.5x29.5x16¢cm GL958TR 21x21x11.5¢cm GL959WH 29.5x29.5x16¢cm
031353450 | 2 Pcs 020002200 | 2 Pcs 031353450 |2 Pcs
GL959TR 29.5x29.5x16¢cm
031353450 | 2 Pcs
VESSEL GLASS
AQUA GLASS
GL940CR 8x8x19.5cm GL940DGI 8x8x19.5cm GL941DGI 7x7x10cm
0795875 |8 Pcs 0795875 |8 Pcs 0600660 | 12 Pcs
GL943DGI 10x10x18cm
010401145 |8 Pcs
NUMB GLASS WIGGLE GLASS

GL923TP 16x16x34.5cm GL923WH 16x16x34.5¢cm GL1017WH  24.5x24.5x25cm GL1019WG  16x16x49cm

14.9x14.9x32cm 14.9x14.9x32cm 23.5x23.5x24cm 15x15x47.5cm
030103315 |2 Pcs 030103315 |2 Pcs 032353560 |3 Pcs 021102325 |3 Pcs
GL924TP 14x14x29.5cm GL924WH 14x14x29.5cm GL1018WH 19x19x34cm
13.3x13.3x27.5¢cm 13.3x13.3x27.5¢cm 18x18x33.5cm
023302565 |2 Pcs 023302565 |2 Pcs 032353560 |3 Pcs
GL925TP 20x20x23cm GL925\WH 20x20x23cm GL1019WH 16x16x49¢cm
19.2x19.2x21.5¢cm 19.2x19.2x21.5¢cm 15x15x47.5¢cm
028903180 |2 Pcs 028903180 |2 Pcs 032353560 |3 Pcs
GL927TP 14x14x14cm GL927WH 14x14x14cm
13.1x13.1x12cm 13.1x13.1x12cm
014551605 | 4 Pcs 014551605 |4 Pcs
GL928TP 18x18x18cm GL928WH 18x18x18cm
16.9x16.9x17¢cm 16.9x16.9x17cm NUMB GLASS WIGGLE GLASS

022002420 | 3 Pcs

022002420 | 3 Pcs

110

111



"TYY Yy evvey v

YYYYYvrvevy
"??vv:-"v"

Y¥YYYeresveey

¥

JAZZY GLASS

FOAM GLASS

12x12x13cm GL1042TR
11.4x11.4x12.5¢cm

0845930 | 6 Pcs

14x14x15¢cm
13.4x13.4x14.5¢cm
09401035 |3 Pcs

GL1042NA

GL1043NA GL1043TR

JAZZY GLASS

GL1055P3 11.5x11.5x13cm GL1055PE
11.2x11.2x12.7cm
09751075 |4 Pcs

GL1056P3 15.5x15.5x16.5cm GL1056PE
15.2x15.2x16.2cm
015701730 |2 Pcs

GL1059P3 10x10x39.5cm GL1059PE

9.7x9.7x39.2cm
021102325 |2 Pcs

MARIE GLASS @)

~ - e
\@ e
03370 12.5x12.5x10cm

013101445 |6 Pcs

12x12x13cm
11.4x11.4x12.5¢cm
0845930 | 6 Pcs

14x14x15¢cm
13.4x13.4x14.5¢cm
09401035 |3 Pcs

11.5x11.5x13cm
11.2x11.2x12.7¢cm
09751075 | 4 Pcs

15.5x15.5x16.5¢cm
15.2x15.2x16.2cm
015701730 |2 Pcs

10x10x39.5¢cm
9.7x9.7x39.2cm
021102325 | 2 Pcs

GL1044NA

GL1045NA

GL1057P3

GL1058P3

113

14.5x14.5x19.5cm
13.9x13.9x19cm
013301465 |3 Pcs

18x18x25.5cm
17.4x17.4x25¢cm
018152000 | 3 Pcs

18x18x24cm

17.7x17.7x23.7cm

026502915 |2 Pcs

15x9x30cm
14.7x8.7x29.7cm
020552265 |2 Pcs

[ 2
== .
GL1044TR 14.5x14.5x19.5cm

13.9x13.9x19¢cm

013301465 | 3 Pcs
GL1045TR 18x18x25.5cm

17.4x17.4x25¢cm

018152000 | 3 Pcs

GL1057PE 18x18x24cm

17.7x17.7x23.7¢cm
026502915 |2 Pcs

GL1058PE 15x9x30cm

14.7x8.7x29.7¢cm
020552265 | 2 Pcs

GLASS



OCCULT GLASS PRAISE GLASS g“

GL1069ER 19x19x22¢cm GL1070ER 17x17x27¢cm GL1031PE 30.5x30.5x42cm
11x11x21cm 11x11x26¢cm 080158820 |2 Pcs
017851965 |2 Pcs 018902080 |2 Pcs

GL1071ER 17x17x32cm
16.5x16.5x32¢cm
021102325 |2 Pcs

ELEMENT GLASS @ WIND GLASS

GLASS

s
N R - =
GL982TR 18.5x18.5x19cm GL987TR 15x15x25¢m GL1002TR 14x14x26¢cm GL912ZzwW 25x25x40cm
17.5x17.5x18cm 14x14x24cm 13x13x24.5cm 23x23x38cm
012451370 |2 Pcs 013951535 |2 Pcs 016751845 |2 Pcs 026902960 |2 Pcs
GL983TR 23.5x23.5x24cm GL988TR 18x18x30cm GL1003TR 6x6x20cm GL913ZW 35x35x40cm
22.2x22.5x23cm 17x17x29¢cm 5x5x18.5cm 23x23x38cm
021102325 |2 Pcs 016751845 |2 Pcs 0640705 | 4 Pcs 031903510 |2 Pcs
GL984TR 29.5x29.5x24cm GL989TR 18x18x40cm GL1004TR 6x6x25cm
28.5x28.5x23cm 17x17x38.5cm 5x5x23.5¢cm
026902960 | 2 Pcs 021102325 |2 Pcs 0705780 | 4 Pcs
GL990TR 18x18x60cm GL1005TR 6.5x6.5x30cm
17x17x58.5¢cm 5.5x5.5x28.5cm
031903510 |2 Pcs 0810895 | 4 Pcs
GL1006TR 6.5x6.5x36¢cm
5.5x5.5x34.5cm
09201015 | 4 Pcs
GL1007TR 8.5x8.5x40cm
7.5x7.5x38.5cm
CLASSIC GLASS 012451370 |2 Pcs
GL800 8x8x8cm GL808 14x14x14cm
7.5x7.5x7.5cm 13x13x13cm
0100110 |24 Pcs 0325360 | 8 Pcs
GL801 10x10x10cm GL809 16.5x16.5x16.5¢cm
9.5x9.5x9.5cm 14.5x14.5x15.5cm
0125140 |18 Pcs 0455505 | 8 Pcs
114 115

SSY19 17N220



deco

e

‘Ht‘“"“' S

I \\\\ \%;///M/////r/wu TEITELA
'.:,\||||||". |
IR IR M” ,

L1 I di |l
||ll'l‘| “

| 'I l
{
bl 11 | ||l||
» \
|t

[N
h NAN

008p



RODAR WICKER RODAR is made from high quality; natural rattan.
The set of two tables is perfect for carrying house-
plants in D&M pottery.

T | ”}ﬁl' IYifhT
i AT
i il '

i s,
z IR

"\

i

RIE1484ZW  75.5x75.5x56.5cm RIE14841NA 75.5x75.5x56.5cm
Set of 2 55x55x52¢m Set of 2 55x55x52¢cm
01674018415 | 01674018415 |
1 Sets 1 Sets

HALO CERAMICS

AAR6970BR  6.5x6.5x5.5cm AAR6970CE  6.5x6.5x5.5cm H422 23x23x2.5cm
0210235 | 7 Pcs 0210235 | 7 Pcs 0890980 | 4 Pcs
CANE CERAMICS FIRST CERAMICS

AAR5605Z\V  9.5x9.5x24cm AAR5604CR  14x14x30cm AAR56227\ 17x17x26¢m
8.5x8.5x23.5cm 13x13x29.5¢cm 16x16x25.5cm
0380420 | 3 Pcs 0705780 | 2 Pcs 0750825 | 3 Pcs
AAR56237\W  15x15x14cm
14x14x13.5cm
ESSAY CERAMICS 0270300 | 8 Pcs

AAR5373ZW  20x20x26¢cm
16x16x25¢cm
010701180 |2 Pcs

118 19

DECO



PATIO METAL

AL1092WH  68x10x150cm AL1092ZW 68x10x150cm
042154640 | 2 Pcs 042154640 | 2 Pcs

PUB CONCRETE

B4820GI 32x32x50cm B482LGI 32x32x50cm
031353450 | 2 Pcs 031353450 |2 Pcs

PIAZZA METAL

AL1136WH  11x5.5x10cm AL1136ZW 11x5.5x10cm
0855945 | 6 Pcs 0855945 | 6 Pcs

ACCENT METAL

Green square meters can be quite the challange

to find in cities. So, we sat around the drawing NA

table and came up with the PATIO treliis, [T

executes in powder coated iron. Climbers and I

creepers naturally find their way and create

beautiful vertical gardens. Many house's facade

will gladly host PATIO. AL1058G0  10x10x4cm AL1059G0  17x4x37cm
0425470 | 8 Pes 0685755 | 8 Pos

120 121

DECO



LOCAL WICKER

RIE1292NA  40x40x25cm RIE1290NA  40x40x60cm
026502915 | 2 Pcs 048105295 | 2 Pcs

RIE1293NA  60x60x35¢cm
038354220 | 2 Pcs

NIGHT WICKER CABLE WICKER & WOOD

i m “u | W

~l\l”“

RIE1383NA  30x30x23cm RIE1371ZB  24x24x25cm
016201785 |3 Pcs 015701730 |2 Pcs

RIE1384NA  55x55x23cm
020552265 | 2 Pcs

RIE1385NA  75x75x40cm
031353450 | 2 Pcs

FAINT WICKER ARC WICKER

RIE1436NA  25x25x39cm RIE1423NA  36x36x55cm
023452580 |2 Pcs 35x35x54.5¢cm

RIE1437MA  325x32.5x50.50m 037304105 12 Pes

032303555 | 2 Pcs

122

1111

[

Vb A
'HIHIHHHHW (i

I !

123

DECO



BLOND WOOD

124

ROTOR CERAMICS

AARG136ER  14x14x34cm AAR6136SK  14x14x34cm AAR6139SK  10x10x9cm
09101005 |2 Pcs 09101005 |2 Pcs 0170190 |6 Pcs
AARG137ER  14x14x28cm AARG137SK  14x14x28cm
0835920 | 3 Pcs 0835920 | 3 Pcs
AAR6138ER  10x10x20cm AAR6138SK  10x10x20cm
0395435 |6 Pcs 0395435 | 6 Pcs

AARG140ER  14x14x19cm
0645710 | 4 Pcs

BLOND WOOD

H365 30x16x8cm H368 71x28x16¢cm H456
010701180 |8 Pcs 029203215 |2 Pcs 0300330 |5 Pcs
H367 54x29.5x13cm

017851965 |4 Pcs

HOOF CERAMICS ROUX CERAMICS

AARG180NA  7.5x7.5x5¢m AARG18INA  55x5.5x5cm AARB111CR  21x21x21cm
6.5x6.5x3.6cm 5.2x5.2x3.5cm 19.5x19.5x9¢cm
0210235 | 16 Pcs 0100110 | 16 Pcs 013501485 |2 Pcs
125

DECO



ZEN CANDLE ©)

AL855TP 11x11x6cm AL856TP 13x13x8cm AL857GG 8x8x10cm AL857TP 8x8x10cm
015701730 |18 Pcs 018902080 | 12 Pcs 013501485 | 18 Pcs 013501485 |18 Pcs
PITCH CANDLE @) LUMP CERAMICS

AAR5293AB0 14x14x15cm AAR5690Z\W  13x13x6cm
013901530 |8 Pcs 20x14x15.5cm
0170190 | 3 Pcs

FRICTION METAL CHIQ CERAMICS

AL1070CP 49x20.5x2cm AAR4703 30x24.5x15.5cm
Setof 3 031903510 |2 Sets 023152550 |2 Pcs
TIGHT WICKER

.n”“llvlft\t

FRICTION METAL

H410DGI 11x11x9cm
0210235 |24 Pcs

126 127

DECO



SWAY WICKER

128

SHELTER CERAMICS

AAR5174MG0O 12.5x12.5x12.5cm AAR5176KA  10x10x10cm AAR5177DU
4x4x11.5cm 0130145 | 8 Pcs Set of 2
0165185 | 6 Pcs

28x28x14.5cm
25.5x25.5x13.5cm
18x18x9cm
16x16x8.5¢cm
010301135 |2 Sets

AARS177MGO 28x28x14.5cm AARS5178KA  30x30x4cm AAR5178MGO 30x30x4cm

Set of 2 25.5x25.5x13.5¢cm 28.5x28.5x3cm
18x18x9cm 0595655 | 4 Pcs
16x16x8.5cm
010301135 |2 Sets

SWAY WICKER

28.5x28.5x3cm
0595655 |4 Pcs

RIE1249NA  42x42x35cm RIE1250NA  30x30x14cm RIE1252NNA
Setof 3 35x35x29¢cm Set of 2 22x22x8cm
33x33x28cm 09751075 | 2 Sets
25x25x23¢cm RIE125311A
23x23x22cm

042704700 | 2 Sets

129

28x28x35¢cm
015701730 | 2 Pcs

40x40x49cm
021502365 | 2 Pcs

AARS177KA  28x28x14.5cm

Set of 2 25.5%x25.5%x13.5¢cm
18x18x9cm
16x16x8.5cm
010301135 |2 Sets

GRAB CONCRETE

L 4 4

PREO0O30ER  15.8x8x3.8cm
Set of 3 0810895 | 4 Sets

DECO



VIVID WOOD

HA464NA 50x50x70cm ST3800GI 50x50x70cm
064757125 | 3 Pcs 064757125 | 2 Pcs
SLATE STONE

NS006 50x50x2cm NS001 20x20x1.5¢cm NS007 50x15x2cm NS008 30x30x6cm
031353450 | 2 Pcs 0530585 | 6 Pcs 010301135 |3 Pcs 026502915 |2 Pcs
NS002 30x30x2cm
010701180 |3 Pcs
NS003 50x50x2cm G 3
026502915 |2 Pcs g . SLATE STONE
CARRE WICKER JUTE WICKER
RIE1217ZW  41x18x15cm RIE9897\/ 55x55x20cm
Set of 2 39x17x14cm 014701620 |2 Pcs
32.5x17x14.5¢cm
31x16x13.5cm

017951975 | 8 Sets

130 131

DECO



132

TAJINE CERAMICS

AAR5052DU

AAR5053DU

AAR5054DU

22x22x32cm
5x5x30cm
026502915 |4 Pcs

24x24x41.5cm
6x6x41cm
041004510 |2 Pcs

22x22x8cm
15x15x7cm
011751295 |6 Pcs

LIMPID TEXTILE

AL1114CR

27x27x45¢cm
016651835 |2 Pcs

AARS052KA  22x22x32cm AAR5052\WH  22x22x32cm

5x5x30cm 5x5x30cm
026502915 | 4 Pcs 026502915 |4 Pcs
AAR5053KA  24x24x41.5cm AAR5053WH  24x24x41.5cm
6x6x40.8cm 6x6x40.8cm
041004510 | 4 Pcs 041004510 |4 Pcs

AAR5054KA  22x22x8cm AAR5054\WH  22x22x8cm

15x15x7cm 15x15x7cm
011751295 | 12 Pcs 011751295 |12 Pcs
AAR5055KA  24x24x14cm AAR5055\WH  24x24x14cm
13.5x13.5x12.5¢cm 13.5x13.5x12.5¢cm
017951975 |8 Pcs 017951975 |8 Pcs
TIME TEXTILE

AL1112GI 18x18x30cm ST390CR 50x50x4cm
0855945 | 4 Pcs 015851745 |2 Pcs

AL1114GI 27x27x45¢cm ST391CR 75x75x5¢cm
016651835 | 2 Pcs 028003080 |2 Pcs

133

WILLOW WOOD

H524NA

ST390ZW

ST391ZW

35x35x80cm
042704700 |2 Pcs

50x50x4cm
015851745 | 2 Pcs

75x75x5¢cm
028003080 |2 Pcs

DECO



TE CERAMICS

AAR5259\WH  5.4x2.5x14cm
Set of 2 0265295 | 8 Sets

DISPLAY WOOD

W -

EEE
EEE
EEF
FERE
FEREEE

H461 44.5x37x6¢cm
012501375 |1 Pcs

SIP CERAMICS

YOURS CERAMICS

AAR5269\WH  25x7.5x9cm
0535590 | 3 Pcs

SALUT WOOD

s congrattations " tinking of you

% happy birinday ¥ e
-

% thank you "\ got well soon

~———

H428 7.5x7.5x0.5cm
05055 |72 Pcs

SPOONS CERAMICS

AAR5512WH  20x16x2cm
Set of 6 0530585 | 8 Sets

SPICE CERAMICS

rosemary
-

& save
@ thyme
@ oregano
@ mint

M vasit
@ citantro
. parsley

AAR4645\WH  15x2x0.5cm
0260290 | 36 Pcs

ESCALATE CERAMICS

WISH CERAMICS

S CRETHATINS © TRINVING OF YOU

CRAZY ABOVT 1OV

= RAPPY BIRTADAY

» TRARK You @ GET VELLSOON

AAR4451WH  5.5x3.1x4cm
08595 | 36 Pcs

SCENT CERAMICS

o

PREO001CR  10x10x3.5cm
0295325 |8 Pcs

BUZZ CERAMICS

AAR5855\WH  9.5x9.5x0.8¢cm
Set of 6 0640705 | 4 Sets

NIB CERAMICS

'Y
#Eus
AAR5850WH  5x5x4cm

Setof 4 4x4x4cm
0640705 | 4 Sets

AAR5855ZW  9.5x9.5x0.8¢m
Setof 6 0640705 | 4 Sets

AAR5850ZW  5x5x4cm
Setof4 4x4x4cm
0640705 | 4 Sets

AAR5507WH  28.5x10x9cm
Set of 3 0530585 | 4 Sets

COAL METAL

AL1023ZW 4x4x3cm
Setof 3 0530585 | 6 Sets

134

PRE0040WH  8.5x8.5x6¢cm
0535590 | 4 Pcs

AL1024ZW 7x7x4.2cm
Set of 2 010701180 | 4 Sets

SIP CERAMICS

WISH CERAMICS

135

NIB CERAMICS

DECO



tableware

alema|qel




gather around

OSKAR

He’s a funny one, our OSKAR. Always cracking jokes, making sure
everyone around the table is having a fabulous time. In fact, he’s
happiest when that table is overflowing, pushing his

Nepal pictures, breakfast bowl and that Miranda July book he’s
been wanting to read off to the far end to make some room for
tonight’s company.

Because with OSKAR, there’s always company. One day there’s
a bunch of friends over from his stint in Valencia, the next he's
cooking beef stew under the scrutinous eye of his grandmother,
author of the family recipe. He may not be a father—yet—but OS-
KAR’s definitely got the makes of a family man, treating his girl as
well as his friends to the same hospitality he would his wild bunch
of cousins.

Sounds traditional? Well, maybe. OSKAR likes his coffee the regu-
lar old shade of black and buys leather loafers ‘because they last’.
Yet he isn’t one to strictly follow the rules. Sure, spoons are for
dessert and coffee comes

after—usually. But rules are boring and so is classic china on a
table that’s full of life.

So OSKAR doesn’t quite mind whether the amuses he serves
come in the same bowls as the home-grown parsnip soup he had
for lunch. Life’s too short to worry about etiquette, which is not to
say there isn’t any place for

refinement on the table. Much to the contrary. Ask any of OSKAR’s
friends and they’ll tell you how much of a treat it is to be sat at that
endless wooden dinner table of his.

Basically, OSKAR'’s just an honest guy who

loves good company, full plates that soon turn empty and that
touch of je ne sais quoi that can only be sparked around a meal
made with pizzazz. Good times, no fuss and big smiles. That’s
OSKAR.

Nice to meet you.

Special thanks to:

GHESQw ceramics for the pleasant collaboration
Jill Mathieu for the good copywriting

Thibault De Schepper for the beautiful photography

dishwasher proof
oven safe
microwave safe

138

139

TABLEWARE



LEA CERAMICS

TBLO0O1VIBL 16x16x3.8cm TBLO001SK ~ 16x16x3.8cm TBLO002VIBL 20x20x3.3cm TBLO002SK ~ 20x20x3.3cm
Setof 4 017551935 |1 Sets Set of 4 017551935 |1 Sets Setof 4 021002310 |1 Sets Setof 4 021002310 | 1 Sets

TBLOOO3VIBL  24x24x2.8cm TBLO003SK ~ 24x24x2.8cm TBLO004VIBL 28x28x2.3cm TBLO004SK ~ 28x28x2.3cm
Setof 4 030553365 | 1 Sets Set of 4 030553365 | 1 Sets Set of 2 020102215 | 1 Sets Set of 2 020102215 | 1 Sets

TBLO006/VIBL 6x6x6.3cm TBLO006SK ~ 6x6x6.3cm TBLO0O7MVIBL  8x8x5.8cm TBLO007SK ~ 8x8x5.8¢cm
Setof 4 0660730 | 1 Sets Set of 4 0660730 | 1 Sets Setof 4 0845930 | 1 Sets Setof 4 0845930 | 1 Sets

TBLOOO9VIBL 8x8x11.5cm TBLO009SK ~ 8x8x11.5cm TBLOOT1MBL 15.5x15.5x7cm TBLOO11SK  15.5x15.5x7cm
Setof 4 09701070 |1 Sets Set of 4 09701070 |1 Sets Setof 4 018152000 | 1 Sets Setof 4 018152000 | 1 Sets

TBLOO12VIBL  19x19x5.8¢cm TBLOO12SK ~ 19x19x5.8¢cm TBLOO14MBL 9x9x2.8cm TBLO014SK  8x8x6.5¢cm
Set of 2 011751295 | 1 Sets Set of 2 011751295 | 1 Sets Set of 4 0845930 | 1 Sets Set of 4 0845930 | 1 Sets

TBLOO15MVIBL  7x7x6.5cm TBLOO15SK  7x7x6.5cm TBLOO17MBL 6x6x6.3cm TBLOO17SK  6x6x6.3cm
Set of 2 0695765 | 1 Sets Set of 2 0695765 |1 Sets Set of 2 0470520 |1 Sets Set of 2 0470520 |1 Sets

140

TOMAZ GLASS

TBLO045MI  3.5x3.5x12cm TBLOO50MI  5.3x5.3x7.5¢cm
0585645 |1 Pcs Set of 2 0455505 | 1 Sets

Meet LEA, OSKAR'’s first cousin, a slender damsel of a tableware set comprising of twelve pieces,
from bowls over plates to pitchers. Free of any pretence, this series’ simplicity consists of pure sha-
pes, one after the other cast in moulds in the country that gave birth to fine porcelain and ended up
naming it, too: China. The hand-painted Midnight Blue contrasts beautifully with the grey lining the in-
side of bowls and jugs alike, while the Sky Blue series is subtly signed with a handful of inked freckles.

141

SOINVH30 va1

TABLEWARE



YANN CERAMICS

YANN CERAMICS €)

TABLEWARE

TBL0O027CR  14.5x14.5x1.5¢cm TBLO027ER  14.5x14.5x1.5cm TBL0O027ZW  14.5x14.5x1.5¢cm
Set of 4 011651285 | 1 Sets Setof 4 011651285 | 1 Sets Setof 4 011651285 | 1 Sets
TBLO028CR  21.5x21.5x1.8¢cm TBLOO28ER ~ 21.5x21.5x1.8cm TBL0028ZW  21.5x21.5x1.8¢cm
Set of 4 019352130 | 1 Sets Setof 4 019352130 | 1 Sets Setof 4 019352130 |1 Sets
TBLO029CR ~ 27x27x2cm TBLOO29ER  27x27x2cm TBL0029ZW  27x27x2cm

Setof 4 033953735 | 1 Sets Set of 4 033953735 | 1 Sets Setof 4 033953735 | 1 Sets

TBLOO30CR  6.5x6.5x5cm TBLOO30OER  6.5x6.5x5cm TBL0030ZW  6.5x6.5x5cm
Set of 4 09401035 |1 Sets Setof 4 09401035 | 1 Sets Setof 4 09401035 |1 Sets

TBLOO31CR ~ 9x9x5.8¢cm TBLOO31ER  9x9x5.8cm TBLO031ZW  9x9x5.8¢cm

Set of 4 014751625 | 1 Sets Setof 4 014751625 | 1 Sets Setof 4 014751625 |1 Sets
TBLO032CR  11.5x11.5x7cm TBLOO32ER  11.5x11.5x7cm TBL0032ZW  11.5x11.5x7cm
Set of 4 016701840 | 1 Sets Setof 4 016701840 | 1 Sets Setof 4 016701840 | 1 Sets

TBLOO33CR  15.5x15.5x7cm TBLOO33ER  15.5x15.5x7cm TBL0033ZW  15.5x15.5x7cm
Set of 2 011651285 | 1 Sets Set of 2 011651285 | 1 Sets Set of 2 011651285 | 1 Sets

In a grand mansion, somewhere in Antwerp, at a long wooden table covered with piles of various cups
and plates, we meet YANN, OSKAR's favourite uncle: a down to earth tableware collection. Always quick
with a joke, nevertheless very conscious of his surroundings. Look at his colours: earthly reddish brown,
creme de la creme and versatile black. To know YANN's lovely character, is to know his nine handmade

TBLO034CR  20x20x6cm TBLOO34ER  20x20x6cm TBL0034ZW  20x20x6¢cm
Set of 2 019652165 |1 Sets Set of 2 019652165 |1 Sets Set of 2 019652165 | 1 Sets

shapes, always fitting in, yet very different.

TBLO035CR  25.5x25.5x5.5¢cm TBLOO35ER  25.5x25.5x5.5cm TBL0O035ZW  25.5x25.5x5.5¢cm
Set of 2 028153100 | 1 Sets Set of 2 028153100 | 1 Sets Set of 2 028153100 | 1 Sets

142 143



shop in shop

i 2 KT 0 R a8

doys ui doys

" FPT

A

145

144



SHOP IN SHOP

The D&M-in-shop concept was conceived and developed to present D&M products in an inspiring way in a shop
or showroom environment, in line with the overall look and spatial constraints of the shop, the customer’s wishes or
options. Depending on these parameters, we will create a compact, stylish showroom area where you can display
and present the D&M assortment, optionally add matching furniture, or event integrate the D&M presentation
systematically in the shop or showroom.

Store managers who are interested can discover the different possibilities by appointment.

STORE ATMOSPHERE MATTERS TO YOUR CUSTOMERS

The atmosphere in your store is key for customer experience, the most important element of retail today. Your
customers are likely to make purchasing decisions based on the inspiration they find in the presentation and colour
combinations. It's imperative that you remember the role your store’s atmosphere can play in its success. So, if
you want to increase your overall sales, attract new customers and retain existing ones, follow these styling tips:

Style in diagonal blocks and try to find a balance.
Tip: Repetition brings peace.

Make a combination with 2 or maximum 3 colours.
Tip: Combine the different colours depending the occasion or season: Christmas, Holidays, spring/summer, fall/
winter.

Style by collection
Tip: Style different sizes from one collection in the shelf, move to the next collection and handle the same way.
Proceed in the same way until all collections are styled in the available shelves.

Keep D&M collections together. We design our collections to find a continuity in styling and harmony
presentation.
Tip: You can mix different collections from different seasons. The materials and colours find themselves again.

Make a pot + plant combination.
Tip: It will boost sales!

STYLING GUIDE

With the right styling, you will transform your shop into a real experience. Pure materials, natural colours and classy
shapes is our thread throughout our collections. The power of simplicity and yet an eye for detail is what our company
stands for. With this in mind, D&M is here to give you advice on how to style your shop and boost your sales.

146 147



SUMMARY
indoor pottery

ALLURE CERAMICS .. ..
ARID WICKER ...
ARRAY CERAMICS ... .
BANDEAU CERAMICS ...
BARE CERAMICS ... ..
BASE CERAMICS ... ..
BASIC CERAMIC ... ..
BASIC CERAMIC ... ..
BLEND CERAMICS ... ..
BLIMP CERAMICS ... ..
BRUISE RESIN ... .
BUBBLE CERAMICS ... ..
CANAL CERAMICS ... ...
CAPRICE CERAMICS ... ..
CHIMNEY CERAMICS ...
CHOP CERAMICS ... ...
COLLAPSE CERAMICS ...
CONSTANT CERAMICS ...
CRAZE CERAMICS ... ...
CREPI CERAMICS ... ..
DARK WOOD ..............
DECLINE CERAMICS ... ..
DEFINE CERAMICS ... ..
DRAFT CERAMICS ... ..
DUST CERAMICS ... ..
EASY CERAMICS ... .
ETCHWOOD ............ ..
EVE CERAMICS ...........
FACET CERAMICS ... ..
FAIR CERAMICS ... . ..
FILLAGE WICKER ... ..
FILLET CERAMICS ... ..
FOCUS CERAMICS ... ..
FORT CERAMICS ... ...
FRACTURE CERAMICS ...
FRANK CERAMICS ... ..
FUSION CERAMICS ... ..
GIZMO CERAMICS ... ..
GRAIN CERAMICS ... .
GRATE CERAMICS ... ..
HONEST CERAMIC ... .
HOVER CERAMICS ... ..
HURL CERAMICS ... ..
ICON CERAMICS ... ..
JAR CERAMICS ...
JAVA CERAMICS ...
KEEP CERAMICS ... ..
KELCK CERAMICS ... ..
KNOB CERAMICS ... ..
LEAF METAL ... .
LONE METAL ... ...
LURCH CERAMICS ... ..
MAGMA CERAMICS ... .
MAIN CERAMICS ... .
MOSS CERAMICS ... ..
MOTION CERAMICS ... ..
MUSH CERAMICS ... .
NOTABLE CERAMICS ... ..
ORIENT CERAMICS ... ...
ORIGIN CERAMICS ... ...
PHARA CERAMICS ... ..
PIT CERAMICS ............
PUMPKIN CERAMICS ... ..
PYRAMID CERAMICS ... ..
REPOSE CERAMICS ... ..
ROOTS WICKER ......... ..

148

SECTION CERAMICS .. ... 77
SHADE CERAMICS ... .. 69
SHELL CERAMICS ... ... 86
SHIELD CERAMICS ... ... 63
SKEWED CONCRETE .. ... ... .. 39
SLIGHT WOOD ... 16
SNAPPY CERAMICS ... ... 78
SOILCERAMICS . ... ... 30
SOME CERAMICS ... .o 63
TAN CERAMICS ... o 52
TIDE CERAMICS ... ..o 43
TRUE CERAMICS ... 63
UMBRA CERAMICS ..o 82
VERGE CERAMICS ... 74
outdoor pottery

BUNDLE FIBER STONE ... ... 97
BURLY CONCRETE ... .. ... ... ... ... 94
CARVE CONCRETE ... 97
CASUAL FIBER STONE ... ... ..., 97
CAVE CONCRETE ... ... ... ... ... 98
CHALK RESIN ... 101
JUG CONCRETE ... .. 101
KAROO PLASTIC ... . 101
MIGHTY WOOD ... .. 98
MINGLE CONCRETE ... ... ... 102
NATURE CERAMICS ... . 97
OUT CONCRETE ... ... . 97
ROUGH CONCRETE ... ... ... ... 105
SURPRISE RECYCLED PLASTIC ............. ... 106
TALE CONCRETE ... ... ... ... 101
TOUGH FIBER STONE ... ... 94
WEDGE CONCRETE ~............................. 98
WORTHY CONCRETE ........................... .. 101

glass

AQUA GLASS ...
CLASSIC GLASS .
ELEMENT GLASS .
FOAM GLASS ... ..
JAZZY GLASS ... ..
MARIE GLASS ... ..
NUMB GLASS ...
OCCULT GLASS ..
PRAISE GLASS .. ..
VESSEL GLASS ...
WIGGLE GLASS ...
WIND GLASS

deco

ACCENT METAL ...
ARC WICKER .
BLOND WOOD ...
BUZZ CERAMICS .

CABLE WICKER & WOOD

CANE CERAMICS .
CARRE WICKER ...
CHIQ CERAMICS ..
COAL METAL ...
DISPLAY WOOD ..
ESCALATE CERAMICS
ESSAY CERAMICS
FAINT WICKER ...
FIRST CERAMICS .
FRICTION METAL .
GRAB CONCRETE
HALO CERAMICS .
HOOF CERAMICS .
JUTE WICKER
LIMPID TEXTILE ...
LOCAL WICKER ...
LUMP CERAMICS .
NIB CERAMICS ...
NIGHT WICKER ...
PATIO METAL
PIAZZA METAL ...
PITCH CANDLE ...
PUB CONCRETE ..
RODAR WICKER ..
ROTOR CERAMICS
ROUX CERAMICS .
SALUT WOOD .. ..
SCENT CERAMICS
SHELTER CERAMICS
SIP CERAMICS .. ..
SLATE STONE ... ..
SPICE CERAMICS .
SPOONS CERAMICS
SWAY WICKER ...
TAJINE CERAMICS
TE CERAMICS
TIGHT WICKER .. ..
TIME TEXTILE
VIVID WOOD ... ...
WILLOW WOOD ...
WISH CERAMICS ..
YOURS CERAMICS
ZEN CANDLE

110
114
114
113
113
113
110
114
115
110
110
115

121
122
125
134
122
118
130
126
134
134
134
118
122
118
126
129
118
125
130
133
122
126
134
122
121
121
126
121
118
125
125
134
134
129
134
130
134
134
129
133
134
126
133
130
133
134
134
126

149

tableware

LEA CERAMICS
TOMAZ GLASS
YANN CERAMICS

...140
I 3
....143



ALPHABETICALLY

FACET CERAMICS 69 OCCULT GLASS 114 WEDGE CONCRETE 08
FAINT WICKER 122 ORIENT CERAMICS . 22 WIGGLE GLASS 110
FAIRCERAMICS 49 ORIGIN CERAMICS ... .8 WILLOW WOOD 133
ACCENT METAL ... 121 FILLAGE WICKER 56 OUT CONCRETE 97 WIND GLASS 115
ALLURE CERAMICS 22 FILLET Compiee o3 WISH Comaice 134
AQUAGLASS ... 110 FIRST CERAMICS 118 WORTHY CONCRETE . 101
ARC WICKER ... 122 FOAM GLASS 113 PATIO METAL 121
ARID WICKER ... .60 FOCUS CERAMICS 73 PHARA CERAMICS 25
ARRAY CERAMICS ... .60 FORT CERAMICS 70 PIAZZA VETAL 121 YANN CERAMICS 143
FRACTURE CERAMICS 30 PITCERAMICS 55 YOURS CERAMICS 134
FRANK CERAMICS 82 PITCH CANDLE 126
BANDEAU CERAMICS -85 FRICTION METAL ... 126 PRAISE GLASS 115
BARE CERAMICS ... 74 FUSION CERAMICS ... ... 26 PUB CONCRETE 121 ZENCANDLE 126
BASE CERAMICS ... 16 PUMPKIN CERAMICS 34
BASIC CERAMIC ... -89 PYRAMID CERAMICS 59
BASIC CERAMIC ... -90 GIZMO CERAMICS 49
BLEND CERAMICS 29 GRAB CONCRETE 129
BLIMP CERAMICS ... 55 GRAIN CERAMICS 78 REPOSE CERAMICS 69
BLOND WOOD . 125 GRATE CERAMICS 77 RODAR WICKER 118
BRUISE RESIN 78 ROOTS WViCkin 73
BUBBLE CERAMICS 22 ROTOR CELAvCe 108
BUNDLE FIBER STONE ..................ooo 97 HALO CERAMICS 118 ROUGH CONCRETE 105
BURLY CONCRETE ... .94 HONEST CERAMIC 33 ROUX CERAMICS 125
BUZZ CERAMICS ... 134 HOOF CERAMICS 125
HOVER CERAMICS 86
CABLE WCKiniwoon om0 HURL CERAMICS 85 iééﬂ%féfmcs e 12;1
CANAL CERAMICS 77 SEGTION Coravice 77
CANE CERAMICS ... 18 ICON CERAMICS 59 SHADE CERAMICS 69
CAPRICE CERAMICS 81 SHELL Cemavice 86
CARRE WICKER ... 130 SHELTER CERAMICS 129
gﬁgﬁf\f%gp?g%m' e :g; JARCERAMICS ... 52 SHIELD CERAMICS 63
CAVE e o JAVA CERAMICS 74 SIPCERAMICS . 134
CHIK e 1o JAZZY GLASS 113 SKEWED CONCRETE 39
CHMNEY Coice o JUG CONCRETE 101 SLATESTONE 130
IO e s 1o JUTEWICKER 130 SLIGHT WOOD 16
SNAPPY CERAMICS 78
CHOP CERAMICS ... 25 SOIL CERAMICS . 30
CLASSICGLASS ... 114 KAROO PLASTIC 101 SOME CERAMICS 63
COALMETAL ... 134 KEEP CERAMICS 33 SPICE CERAMICS 134
COLLAPSE CERAMICS ....................... .82 KELCK CERAMICS 19 SPOONS CERAMICS 134
CONSTANT CERAMICS ....................... 81 KNOB CERAMICS 70 SURPRISE RECYCLED PLASTIC 106
CRAZE CERAMICS ... 19 SWAY WICKER 129
CREPICERAMICS 13
LEA CERAMICS . 140
LEAF VETAL 82 TAJINE CERAMICS 133
B’E‘EEIXIVQSSRMCS B ::;g UMPID TEXTILE 133 TALE CONCRETE ... 101
DEFINE Comvie . LOCAL WICKER 122 TAN CERAMICS 52
DISPLAY (oo 1a0 LONE METAL 73 TECERAMICS ... 134
DRAFT Cmaice e LUMP CERAMICS 126 TIDE CERAMICS .. 43
LURCH CERAMICS 69 TIGHT WICKER 126
DUST CERAMICS ... .66 TIME TEXTILE 133
TOMAZ GLASS 141
MAGMA CERAMICS .. 46 TOUGH FIBER STONE ..o 5
BASY CERAMICS - 59 MAIN CERAMICS . 78 TOUGH FIBER STONE ... 94
ELEMENT GLASS 114 MARIE CLASS 113 TRUE CERAMICS 63
ESCALATE CERAMICS 134 MIGHTY /o0 o
E%s:ﬁvwcogggwcs """""""" '1;?) MINGLE CONCRETE 102
L - MOSS CERAMICS 40 UMBRA CERAMICS 82
BVECERAMICE 81 MOTION CERAMICS 46 VERGE CERAMICS 74
MUSH CERAMICS 61 VESSEL GLASS 110
VIVIDWOOD 130
NATURE CERAMICS 97
NIB CERAMICS 134
NIGHT WICKER 122
NOTABLE CERAMICS 25
NUMB GLASS 110

160 161



COLOPHON

CATALOGUE | 26

D&M
Industrieweg 23
B - 2630 Aartselaar, Belgium

EDITORS
D&M

DESIGN
Perfect Pixel | Branding Agency
Studio Yaell | Graphic Design Studio

PHOTOGRAPHY
Britt Guns | D&M
Thibault De Schepper | OSKAR + D&M

163



TEAM

At our Belgian head-
quarters, our D&M
team of designers, in-
terior design advisers,
our purchasing, sales
and logistics depart-
ments, are ready to
assist our business
clients world-wide -
florists, interior design
shops, decorating
wholesalers, etc., with
our unigue range of
design products, inclu-
ding timeless decora-
tive items and stunning
home accessories
made from sustaina-
ble materials, such as
ceramics, glass, wood,
wicker, rubber, etc.

SOINVH3O NIXdINNd



www.dm-deco.com



